


s
CLASS Il RAILROADS

12500 1205L OR A Iha y 1 L
LORAIN WEST VI [N {
3 NORTH JEFFEERS 51.

Fuil name and address of reporting carrier.

Correct name and address if different than shown. ; ;
ey o (Uss mailing label on original, copy in full on duplicate.)

to the

terstate Commerce Commission
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




ifi |
nth d D ! i
fifi |
151 ¥
b) An v i K ¢ ma
|
maki i ! ) .
| filed | ! Vi | b s fa
| m i g be su
Wi d 1
1 foll P 1 i ¢ f
| ( \ I I I [
cof, wh all ( |
xed ( 1k eCci! ul i r
| juestion withir irty da | v equired | ( 10 {
shall forte 1 | ed Sta e sum of ¢ hund dd ars | each anc
{ ntinu def
| (B). As used is secti A\ \ ) ) bject
| (
| part, and include recely stee of suc wnd ¢ Ins a ne
| yning a ) 1 wa 1 iy el ed ) perated \ r
| subject to this part, and i : iver ’ uch A
|
{
[ I'he respondent 18 fur required to send to the Bureau A ccol
| { Y 1 1 y
immediate upon preparation, two copies ol its lalest annuat repor
|
| stockholders. See scheduled 108, page I
| - Y 1
| T'he instructions in this Form should be carefully observed, and
| i
| each question shouid be answered fully and accurately, whethev it

heen answered in a previous annual report or not. Except in ca

they are specifically authorized. cancellations, arbitrary check marh

and the like should not be used either as partial or as enure answers

inquiries. If any inquiry, based on a preceding inquiry in the present

| report form is. because of the answer rendered to such pre

| inquiry. inapplicable to the person or corporation in whose behalf t

report is made, such notation as "Not applicable; see page

schedule (or line) number————— should be used in answer

thereto, giving precise reference to the portion of the report showing

the facts which make the inquiry inapplicable. Where the word "none
1 /

answer
Where

truiy and completely states the fact, it should be given as the

any [Lil!l\‘\ll.ll' Inquiry or any particuiar portion of an inquiry

dates are called for, the month and day should be stated as wel

year. Customary abbrevations may be used in staring dates

3. Every annual report should, in all particulars, be complete in itsle

and references to the returns of former years should not be mads

take the place of required entries except as herein otherwise specifica
directed or authorized

S R
typewritten or

be necessary or desirable to insert additional statements

other, in a report, they should be legibly made on

durable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than

page of the Form. Inserted sheets should be securely attac hed

preferably at the inner margin; attachment by pins ar clips s

insufficient

5. All entries should be made in a permanent black ink. Those of a

contrary character should be indicated in parentheses Itemis of an

unusual character should be indicated by appropriate symbol and
footnote

A, Money items except averages, throughout the annual report
should be WHOLE DOLLARS
footings. Totals for amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in

with related primary

Lorm

shown in adjusted to accord with

supporting schedules must be in

accounts,

agreement

[ th "!
! |
1¢ 1 A { i
1 t spor ind
| { I nd
1 | | 1 ind,
‘ I d 1 1d operated b
1 \ D gal tence ar
unts. In making reports, lessor i
y | R-4 |
) 1 1 termina hroadly |
15811 Hing i 1 ns he |
|
|
|
|
|
g ) 0,00 |
| ifica iy switehing or erminal company
i F 1 i weility of wr tenant railways, the |
un ( il ratiw aperating ¢ the joint tacihity rent |
Incor nd It nt facility credit accounts in operating |
Xp hall ed i termi its cla g
fur | fied !
Switching ang i niparnie ire further classified as i
|
Cla Exclusively swiiching lud 1| perf \ng {
f for re ¢ |
( 3 Exclusively terminal. This t f ! il pa fur i |
{ ki [rasse { " st
|
1 \f ) J A rlor revenu
& i nal "
i ' |
1 A h
Cla Both switching and terminal. Companies whi f i switching |
ini ud ompanies wh operation
i |
vitehing | |
( s 54 Bridge and ferry. | ss of panie confi those whose operaii |
Class Mixed. ( p 1 4 SW rminal ce, but whic! |
| d lar freig pass tf I'he revenues this cla I companies |
d f ieh roter wal r ferived fron cal passenger
v PArticipg gh moy « of freight or passenger traffic
! er r n transportati
|
9. Except where th ntext clearly indicaies some other meaning, the
! in this Form have the meanings below stated

ommerce Commis

ion

1/{/,

he Interstate (

ise behalf

WDOY
orpo

epor nad THE YEAR means the vear ended December 31 for which
e repor made. THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR means the close of business
on Decenmber 31 of the year for which the repor! is made; or, in case the

made for a shorter period than one year, it means the close of

report is

J

red by THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means the

| of the vear for which the

the period cove the report

beginnine of business on January report is

s made for a shorter period than one year
THi

year nexi

made; or, in case the report

it means the beginning of the period covered by the report

r ended December 31 of the
THE UNIFORM System

PRECEDING YEAR means rhe ye«

preceding the year for which the is made

Code of Federal Regulations, as

report
in Part 120! of Title 49 amended

16, All companies using this Form should complete all schedules,
with the following exceptions, which should severally be completed by

the companjes to which they are applicable

Schedules restricted 1 Schedules restricted to the

Switching and Terminal | than Switching and Terminal

Companies Compunies

2216

2602

Scheduic




i PARAY \
Road Initial LWV Yea

ANNUAL REPORT

OF

The Lorain and West Virginia Railway Company

(Full name of the respondent)

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(Name) H. J. Brinner (Title) Comptroller
(Telephone number) 703 981-4424

(Area code) (Telephone number)
(Office address) 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Virginia 24042

(Street and number, City, State, and ZIP cody)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corres-
ponding form for the precading year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
general, such other things as simple modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-
graphical corrections.

This report, formerly designated Form C, has been reducd in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of stanlard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made (o fucilitate better reporting and analysis:
A 1able of contents has been added.

Financial statements, Schedules 300 (formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 19G1) have been repositioned to follow the balance
sheet, Schedule 200.

Pages 4 and 5. Schedulé 200. Comparative General Balznce Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2)
Accounting for Income Taxes-interperiod Tax Allocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
carnings from certain investmeits in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300. [ucome Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), account numbers 533 and 591 have been added. in additian, the schedule
has been revised to incorporate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also, in conformity with
Docket No. 75949, provision has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies; account 590 has been
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary ard prior period items" and a footnote added to show the effect of deferred
taxes on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission.

Page 10: Schedule 305. Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordance with Docket No. 35949.

Page 10A: Schedule 350. Railway Tax Accruais.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that was formerly reported in Scheduie 1801

Page 17A: Schedule 1003. Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949,

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402 - Price $1.30




TABLE OF CONTENTS

Identity of Respondent
Stock holders
Stockholders Reports
Comparative General Balance Sheet-------ec-econees AU Ak S ke n Lt aan R swtne berdnd sman
Incowme Accolnt For The Yearr-csascennorsarsiachananc s

Retuined Income—Unappropriated --------eserecemraroncsnracsnracnasssmneneess

Rajiway Tax Accruals ------e-ecoeceeee
Funded Debt Unmatured -«srmsestesessocecosncoomnserernsmnsananansanssnanaroncsensponndosinnnneon s aoeer s
Capital B10ck-ecneronnes
Receivers and Trustees' Securities--
fioad and Equibmenti PrOpertys:nias=rrsscontusesienssnrbsdneasans
Proprietary COMPANIes -----s-scerscuerrecenmaranearanecnscecsncnocainee
Amounts Payable To Affiliated Companies-----------

Equipment Covered By Equipment Obligations --
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 1001 and 1002
Investments In Affiliated Companies ------=--r=smmzmeemcronen.
Other Investments - senenaan
Investments 1n Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies
Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles owned or controlled Through Nonreporting Carrier

and Noncarrier Subsidiarigs--r--sscesoeee- ekttt bt ettt b
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned And Used And Leased From Others -------
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased t0 Others ---e-ceeesremsessceasorencnennnsrmnnnssnotsnnenss
Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment O vned And LI a e Al b dsinp bs b rau bk ks e aqnatirdentius sl b arine s

Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others-----------
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased From Others -------eseemmemmnmcmnssnanas
Amortization of Defense Projects-----ss--srmeovemcceceacoconcees L W i Sl S S S AN A MR SR R A E
Depreciation Reserve—Misc. Physical Property -----
Capital SULPIUS =cosccbeasnraesshsre “hKeeninasranssdEatyrecncecnqratty
Retained Income—Appropriated -------essrmmcmsermmonoranacnnnrnnnonse-
[Loans and INotes Payable «----ssasscecosinsonvanrpnercantnnnansnessesrenrdsnnnaderctnninssnanarnine ronanncas
Debt in Default ~-mmsresrrensesmemeniiiainnn it
Other Deferred Charges
Other Deferred Credits
Dividend Appropriations
Railway Operating Revenues
Railway Operating Expenses
Misc. Physical Properties-----
Misc. Reat Income
MisC. ReEnts--=-crneocersncnmnnannarcinccocconacanccnnaes
Misc. INCOME ChArGes----+rrammsssmsssnssssmmncnaieienanninnnns sternas sensonnns manmnssnonns snnsonsseeses
Income From Nonoperating Property
Mileage Operated——All TrACKS----=sm+smssrcssmtsrinsemmruusanatnsn s cmcnassan s nsennss s ea sttt n e L ek
Mileage Operated—By SIAes---r--c-rsasrrmsacsacmmeenneimnens st ssnnt s n s ; AR
Rents Receivable--------oo &
Tl Lot
Contributions From Other Companies
Income Transferred To Other COMPANIES --=-rssssmssmersansmrnmmnssmsmeanscennt s tan s nn s ns e e e Tl AR R
Employees, Service, And Compensation «----«--ceermemoemeoes
Consumption Of Fuel By Motive—Power Units
Compensation of Officers, Directors, Ele, =eseeiiacdbectcasionsaneasastoostrsnorannaand darangdncordng
Payments For Services Rendersd By Other Than T T L s s M
Statistics Of Rail—Line OpPerations:-----s-usssesssnssacsscummaaresramesascsieseasssnss sottntasnosonss s n e onn st n s s r s nn e e
Revenue Freight Carried During The Year
Switching And Terminal Traffic and Car Statistics -rssscsrtanssncaenconconenconmisnannsardsernosnnpsnns eennn e ntion
INVENOry Of EQUIPMENtenssresonsssunmnamcineecscas it s cei o sss s se s n s s oo o
Important Changes During The Year--
Verification
Memoranda
COFTESPONAECE--=rmrrnmsmrmmnms s s entsoee s e e s st n s e e G I AT R R e R R B GRSl RS
C OFTECHIONE === alnmeninrinssnasnmensndamnmonnrasansessadonsnrsransanssnabantpbsasesstnnasanonnisssnnuarepoaconates snnnnenns
Filed With A State Commission:
Road and Equipment Property
Railway Operating EXpenses --«---o-ceoemr cocmmenoenneens
MiSC. PRYSICal PrOperties -=-----ssascssssscmsss et e e oo s oo st s s ot an s m s s s S Sn S et e e
Statement Of Track Mil@age -----c-n-ssssmrememsesmnnmmsaniaainmnnoseneinncn s s onen e
Rents ReCEiVADIE--+-rsacanamcicmemiotiacnieieeeiinicannastsesansosassannstnnnnnes sranizsatanszduncson: sroatentens
11 a3 Lo et s e
Contributions From Other Companies
Income Transferred To Other Companies

Schedule

101
107
108
200
300
305
350
670
690
695
701
801
901
902
1001
1002
1003

1201
1302
1302
1501
1502
1503
1605
1607
1608
1609
1701
1702
1703
1704
1902
2001
2002
2002
2003
2102
2103
2104
2202
2203
2301
2302
2303

2401

No

Page

o)

1
)

4

10
10A
11

11
13
14
14
14
15
16
16

18
19

20

o>

S SN S S S R ]
e e e |

L I
O e O

) s W WD W W
e T B
oo

32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40




i Road Initiis LAWYV Year 1974

101, IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT
I. Give the exact name* by which the respondent was known in law at the close of the year — —
_The Lorain & West Virginia Railway Company

2, State whether or not the respondent made an annual report to the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof. If s, in
The Lorain & West Virginia Railway Company

what name was such report made?
3, If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state all such changes and the dates on which they were made —
No Changes

4. Give the location (including street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year
A

8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Virginia 24042

| 5. Give the titles, names, and office addresses of all general officers of the respondent it the close of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the
{
|

controlling management of the road. give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices

Line Title of general officer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year
No. (a) (b)
Bk R.F.Dunlap 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
2 [Vice president Je.L.Cowan 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
S R D.E.Middleton 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
R T F.R.McCartney 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
5 lControfler crRMotHar HeJ.Brinner 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
6 |Aosooayxx general counsel | J.+ Se Shannon 8 North Jefferson Street, Roairoke, Va. 24042
7 |General manager i
8 |General superintendent
' 9 |[General freight agent
i 10 [General passenger agent —
11 JGeneral land agent
12 IChisf engineer | LeA,Durham, Jr. 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042
3 |Vice President |D.l..Kiley 8 North Jefferson Street, Roanoke, Va. 24042

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms.

Line Name of director Office address Term expires

No. (a) (b) (c)

14 |_ReB.Claytor 8 North Jefferson Ste. Roamoke,Va. May 7, 1975

15 |_JeLeCowan 8 North Jefferson St. Roanoke,Va. May 7, 1975

6 | ReFeDunlap 8 North Jefferson St. Roanoke, Va.May 7, 1975

17 |_JeReMcMichael 8 North Jefferson St. Roanoke,Va. May 7, 1975

18 |_JeEsCarr 8 North Jefferson St. Roanoke,Va. Resigned at close
19 of business

20 12/31/74.

21 |_JeReTurbyfill g North Jefferson St. Roagoke,Va. Elected 1/20/75
2 to succeed

2 ' J.E.Carr

7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent Jane 13, 1906 ¢ State the character of motive power used i

9. Class of switching and terminal company__N_Q_C__&_SﬂiLChing_an.d terminal COMPANY o

10. Under the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and all
amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting forth details. If in bankruptcy, give court of
jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees State of Ohig

11. State whether or not any corporation or association or group of q‘orporntions had, at the close of the year, the right to name the major part of the beard
directors, managers, or trustees of the respondent, and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was derived through (a) title to
capital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, (b) claims for advances of funds made for the construction of the rcad and equipment of t} :

respondent, or () express agreement or some other source — Y8, Norfoulk and Western Rai ]way COa

(a) Ownership of capital stock.

12. Give hereunder a history of the respondent from its inception to date, showing all consolidations, mergers, reorganizations, etc., and if a consolidated or

merging corporation give like particulars fi 11, consfituent and subconstituent corporations. ribe, ajso the course of gonstructi t of
respondent, and its financing (o] consglidat.{ons, mergers or %,orggﬁ;r" {OI’IS- r&n &prli oigf, '1.56%, %e
Respongent contractrd with the Girard Construction Co. :0 provice the right-of-way and

construct the Railroad in consideration of $2,000,000 par value of Capital Stock and
'ﬂ?&! Q)QRWQ ngrd B@Emk’é%u«%y ngnlqllurﬁ &rt%otﬁtngnamgnend igpng(uiﬁn bt;'!(v)veert:) ﬁ: “1/.0?!5 gﬁr((indtz% rgl"wf amsz% Eompany and corporation

Railroad Annual Report R-2




74

Year 19

Road Initals LAWYV

Ciive the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who at the date
of the latest closing of the stock bouok or compilation of Hist of stockholders of
the respondent (if within | year prior to the actual filing of this report), had the
highest voting powers in the respondent, showing for each his address, the
aumber of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to
which he was entitled, with respect o securities held by him, such securities

107, STOCKHOLDERS

being classified as common stock, second preferred stock, first preferred stock
and other securities, stating in a footnote the names of such other securitics (if
any). If any such holder held in trust, give (in a footnote) the particulars of the
trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental information
on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
certificates and the amount of their individual holdings. If the stock
book was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such

vear, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year

NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES
Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes to
which
security
holder was
entitled

Other
securities
with
voting
power

(»

Stoces

~PREFERRED |

Line Name of security holde: Address of security holder

Common

Second
(e)

First

(a) (b) (¢c) (d) (f)

Treasurer of The Wheelij
and Lake Erie Railway
Company

ng
8 North Jefferson St.
Roanoke, Va. 24042

o

20,000 | 20,000

X 9> A S W

R

b=

Footnotes and Remarks

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to
stockholders.
Check appropriate box:
[

| Two copies are attached to this report.

| Two copies will be submitted
(date)

[ X] No annual report to stockholders is prepared.

Railrnad Annuai Report R-2
v




shouid be ¢
The

parenth

20

44
45
46
47

48

49

Koad Initials 1AWV Year 1974
200, COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET—ASSETS
L vering this schedule, see the text pertaining to Cieneral Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies The entries in this balance sheet
psistent with thase in the supporting schedules on the pa indicated The entries in column (¢) should be restated to conform with the accounting requirements followed in column
o the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in column (al) in order to abtain corresponding entries for column ‘) All contra entries heicunder should be indicated
8 ot s g Y - - i -
Account or item | Balance at close Balance at beginning
‘: of year of year
(a) (b) |
T AYSETS $ $
B e R R
(702) Temporary cash investments . - e bt S — — S A E S S
(703 Special deposits — e e e e - e - - —- — - —— e
(04 Loans and notes receivable A ) E SRS ik e VI BB AT e - HRNREAL L 2
(705) Traffic, car service and other balances-Dr — I _ngfﬂgil:_‘l I‘,,, IS SRS AR Y
(706) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors -~ SRS S (9‘2‘3) 191_5,5:5
(707) Miscellaneous acccants receivable i 1) 637 920
(708) Interest and dividends receivable — o e - e i g
(709) Accrued accounts receivable o - 6 3 19(" i 7 2 850
(710) Working fund advances ——— il = i
(711) Prepayments ———— S Ak
(712) Material and supplies ——— AR - — s
(713) Other cusrent assets ——— = e < = i l’ 319 0t s WA A ek 54 L
(714) Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A) L RIS ATRBISERE 1 i
Total current assets — 284201 73 Y ];Lz_-
SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book asseis | (a2) Respondent's own
at close of year assued included in (al)
715) Sinking funds - PHEE i SRS P2
(716) Capital and other reserve funds None None lLl-__.-.
(717) Insurance and other funds
Total special funds _ lg 125
INVESTMENTS
(721) Investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17). s
Undistributed earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. 17A) SRR I SIS THERR R A NP
(722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17)
(723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities—Credit —
Total investments (accounts 721, 722 and 723) o b
PROPERTIES £
(731) Road and ean:pment property: Road 1" 689’ 538 1’691"087
Equipment
General expenditures ——— 96 E) 40 9 96 b4 40 9
Other elements of investment
Construction work in progress. >
FoRia 13 71,785,947 1,787,496
(732) Improvement. on leased property. Road
Equipment
General expenditur
Total (p. 12)
Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) 1! 7 851 947 1% 787 3 496
(735) Accrued depreciation—Road and equipment {(pp. 21 and 22) (2591775) 251) 99)
(736) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p. 24)
Recorded depreciation and amortization (accounts 735 and 736) (259’ 775) (251 3 499)
Total transportation property less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 33 less line 36) l-’ 526 ) 17 2 1’ 535’ 997
(737) Miscellaneous physical property 44, 889 4&88_9_
(728) Accrued depreciation - Miscellaneous physical property (p. 25)
Miscellaneous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) — 44’ 889 e 44’ 889__
Total properties less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 37 plus line 40) I’ 5 71’ 061 Im
OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES
(741) Other assets
(742) Unamortized discount on long-term debt
(743) Other deferred charges (p. 26) 1 L 714
(744) Accumulated deferred income tax charges (p. 104)
Total other assets and deferred charges L 1 3 7 14 L
TOTAL ASSETS e 19 600 [ g76 11655: 128‘

Note.—{ice page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the C

Genersl Bak Sheet.

Railroad Annual Feport R-2




Road Initial LWV Year 1974
e 200 COVPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET-LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS EQUITY
For instruct coverin hedule, sec the rext pertaining to General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Unform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies The entries in this balance sheet
should be consistent with those n the supporting schedules on the pages indicated The entries in columin (¢} should be restate nfo th the account requirements followed in column (b)
T'he entries i shor lumn (@l) should reflect otal book lability at close of year. The entries in the short calumn (a?) showld m n n order to obta
arresponding entries for column (k1 Al contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parenthesis
r'x.\ulnm or 7\'(‘1\1 i salance at close Belance heginning
of vear of year
| (a) () )
Fe CURRENT LIABILITIES i$ $
50 (751) Loans and notes payable (p. 26)— i PG R B AL AR LA TSI i e i - SIS L A &l
51 (752) Traffic car service and other balances-Cr. —— it o i s 1.(_),_(303
52 (753) Audited accounis and wages payable f FrbiniERlmli] R s /7/] ! 75! ..]-8
53 (754) Miscellaneous accounts payable . bbb o bt i ARG o 28 OL,' l‘, K AR
54 (755) Interest matured unpaid. ... G DR b5 it S R i i
55 (756) Dividends matured unpaid. .~ St R e i S HRERES e SRERITIVS HSS St
S6 (757) Unmatured interest aceruel e e - o et et oldpasio RIREHEIIING T FiRaHoT i
57 (758) Unmatured dividends declared e . i i i
58 (759) Accrued accounts Payab e e e e e e e e i e 4 e - s A i
59 (760) Federal income taxes accrued e i et oo e, o et A et S e - R SRR B
60 CT6 1Y OTHer: [ es Hoaret s el (K SR LR EG L L L‘j ’O.OO : {4 _4;)_2(_).{)0
61 (762) Deferred income tax credits (p 1OA) e A R i i A Lo i _-_44,518
62 (763) Other current liabilities oo e S B s s e L ey LM RIS SORIN (5D SR B
63 Total current habilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year) o S VRS i Y “Zf_’ _[.tz_v T PR ,I,()_S_! fs._}_g,_
LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR | (al) Total n.ucd\uzl' Held by or}
for respondent |
64 (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp 1! and 14) il i I,, el
LONG-TSRM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR | (al) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent
|
65 (71658) Funded debt unmatired (P 1 | ) s S A AN A e il iash Sdvieinitl BHANARIEARLE S SR U R,
66 (766) Equipmem obligations (p. 14) i ol ceuialiak ISR OH SRR AR SRS VSRl St A ) dod AASEAREIE R LR P o ES RIS SRR ETIE
67 (767) Receivers' and Trustees' securities (P Bl o e e e e e e
68 (768) Debt in default (p. 26) oo ——— e oo
69 (769) Amounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 14) 2oy ,.__L_ ’,_g_ASS’ OOO }L‘f;?‘Oz,O_QQ
V) Total long-term debt due after one year o 1-  § 32.5_5_1 QQQ_“_.P ...... JZ.SQ;OQQ
RESERVES |
71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves . Vo YICEAL R I KUt Ll T RS S ER St PR SRRl R LD e kb N IR TR R R G AN AN AT
72 (i A8 BT YT T A IR e VA PR e P AN VR SRR R el 20 e B A o S T SRS A DU R R ST RIGE S o s PR RS
73 (774) Casualty and other reserves a FIEARRAB RN AU TRSHATTE St e Bl
74 Total reserves - = HREbD-t
OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CREDNTS
75 (781) Interest in default — e et IS UL SN WU, - e ST —
76 (782) . Other: Hablll ey s S etiraebaiieleaseileoi s S nr et L e i o UG B S Gl S il il e s s sl i gl AL TR T 2
7 (783) Unamortized premium on long-term debt . - - ek Al S e MR R
78 {TR4)-Other deferred credits ip  20) s bl e i AT sia b S P e LG SO
79 (785) Accrued depreciation—Leased property (p. 23) ] s I IR e s e 0
L) (786) ‘Accumulated deferred income tax credits i OAY L ML AN et PN AtE 106 3 O 16 A 10 ]- b 600
81 Total ather habilities and dererred credits — LSl e R gl e ;106 s O 16 ]-0 l ’ 600
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (al) Total issued [(a2) Held by or S
Cap al stock (Par or stared value) for company
82 (791) Capital stock issued: Common stock (p. 11) 2 L 000 4 000 None 4 000 3 000 il 2 ’ 000 ’ OOO
83 Preferred stock (p. 11)— kI i
84 Total iy Ll R, 000,000 10 08, 01
85 (792) Stock labihty for conversion B
86 (793) Discount on capital stock ‘ l! 91_2_}_6 1-6) (l! 912’ 6 lb)
87 Total capital stock 87 2 384 87 3 3 84
Capital surplus
88 (794) Prep ums »ad assessments on capital stock (p. 25) : i i
&9 795) Paid-in-surplus (p. 25)
90 (796) Other capital surplus (p 25)
91 Total capital surplus —— P
Rerained income
92 (797} Retained income-Appropriated (p. 25) ipe s
93 (798) Retained income—Unappropriated (p. 10) 78,155 110,805
94 Total retained income lgg’ égg i(‘l)g,u ?gg
95 Total shareholders’ equity — i e s 3 ’
96 l FOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY 1,000, 9706 I3 9?5,T2?
Note—See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Comparative General Bal Sheet.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




€ Road Intt

CMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEVLT—EXPLANA

R
{
i

TORY MOTES

Year 1974

ials L&WV

The notes listed below are provided for the pur;

sose of disclosing supplementary information concerning matters which have an important ¢ ffect

on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier

shall give the particulars called for herein and where there is nothing to report, insert the

word. “None'; and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suitable particulars other matie

rs involving material amounts of the

character commonly disclosed in financia

statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown in other

schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension funds including payrents (o trusiees and
recording in the accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past service cost; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemnity to which respondent will be entitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additiona! premium respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other railroads; (3) particulars concerning obligati v for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees; and (4) what
entries have béen made for net income or retained income restricted under provisions of morigages and other arrangements.

|. Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 1.4 —4)
and under section 167 of the Internal Reverue Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation of l
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes duc to expired ur lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962. In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increase in future tax payments, (ke amounts thereof and the accounting performed should be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accele rated amortization of emergency

faciiities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (‘ormerly section 124—A) of the Internal Rcvenue Code None

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resv.ting from comouting book depreciation under Commission rules and computing
EEHIANE, 7 X Yo 3° 10 BRI

tax depreciation using the items listed below
—Accelerated depreciation since December 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
_Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursvant to Revenue Procedure 62-21.
—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as
1961, because of the inves.ment tax credit authorized in the
s___None

provided in the Revenue Act of 1971.

(c) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction utilized since December 31,

Revenue Act of 1962, as amended

(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock since December
s_ Nome

n right' of-way inveslme;n siw&l?écember

31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the Internal Revenue Code
(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certai
31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 185 of the Internal Revenue Code

2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet

Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount

None

3. As a result of dispute concerning the receut increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settlement of disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

As_rec eeks
Amount in A Yos. ARt nol
Tiem dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ $
Per diem payable
Net amount s XXXXXXXX XXXXXXXX s None

4. Amount (estimated, if n:cessary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and
other funds pursuant to rrovisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts $
5. Estimated amount of future earnings which can be realized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available net operating
loss carryover on Junuary | of the year following that for which the report is made s

3 5

Raiiroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials LAWYV Year 19
[ 300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR 1
i
Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year in| 3. Line 28 includes only dividends from investments accounted for |
’ i |
accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of [ under the cost method. Line 34 includes only dividends accounted for |

under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undisiributed earnings
from investnients accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep

Accounts for Railroad Companies. All contra entries hereunder should
be indicated in parentheses

2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in | resents the carnings (losses) of investee companies accounted for under
column (b) on lines 7 to 57, inclusive, should be fully explained in a | the equity method.
footnote.
— e e —
Line Amount for
No ftem current year
a) {b)
........... o el e
ORDINARY ITEMS $
OPERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME
] (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27) c AR HEAEE AR
2 (531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28) b e
3 MNet revenue from railway operations —— !
4 (532) Railway tax accruals RSN WSO ARRE [y
3 (533) Provision for deferred taxes —— X e il R
6 Railway operating income I )
RENT INCOME
7 (503) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Credit balance v AL
8 (504 Rent from locomotives G il atiees R R R
9 (505) Rent from passenger-train cars
10 | (506) Rent from floating equipment sl gl e e
11 | (507) Rent from woik equipment " e it
12 | (S08) Joint facility rent income L Se 15,264
13 Total rent income A il it i s 15,264
RENTS PAYABLE i
14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment—Debit balance — . s ilanls SRR W _Zf ’)_O_g
15 | (537) Rent for locomotives N S
16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars ey
B B R ANt R O U DI s L RESHIRARI T Gl i K S
18 | (540) Rent for work equipment Ot i
19 | (541) Joint facihity rents el AR L Ailaniadie 1,144
20 Yotal rents payable 5)453
i Net rents (line 13 less line 20) 9,811
22 Net railway operating income (lines 6,21) £33 3 515)
OTHER INCOME
23 | (502) Revenyes from miscellancous operations (p. 28)
24 | (509) Income from lease of road and equipment (p. 31) - A
25 | (510) Miscellaneous rent income (p. 29) — 865
26 | (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30) i, A A SRR st i o] UG ek i
27 | (512) Separately operated properties—Profit M S
28 | (513) Dividend income (from investments under cost oaly) R sl
29 | (514) Interest income i et
30 | (516) Income from sinking and other reserve funds )
31} (517) Release of premiums on funded deb:
32 | (518) Contributions from other companies (p. 31)
33 | (519) Miscellaneous income (p. 29) (al)
34 | Dividend income (from investments under equity only) $ s
35 | Undistributed earnings (losses) RREANE
36 | Equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies (lines 34,35)
37 Total other income 865
38 Total income (lines 22,37) ______(_32’ 650)
MISCELLANEOUS DEDUCTIONS FROM INCOME
39 | (534) Expenses of miscellaneous operations (p. 28)
40 | (535) Taxes on misceilaneous op:rating property (p. 28)
41 | (542) Miscellaneous rents (p.29)
42 | (544) Miscellaneous tax accruals
43 | (545) Separately operated properties—Loss AL

Railroad Annual Report R-2




56
57

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR-—Continued

Road Initials LAWYV Year

e e B e e -
I -nW
{0, Item

(549) Maintenance of investment organization

(550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 31)

(551) Miscellaneous income charges (p. 29)

Income availabie for fixed charges (lines 38 47)

(542) Rent for leased roads and equipment

(546) Interest on funded debt:

(a) Fixed interest not in default

(b) Interest in default

(547) Interest on unfunded debt

(548) Amortization of discount on funded debt

Total fixed charges

Income after fixed charges (lines 48,54)

(546) Interest on funded debt:

(c) Contingent interest -

Ordinary income (lines 55,56) —

(570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Debit) (p. 9)

(580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9)

; il i b e Amount or
current year
(a) (b)
$
Total miscellaneous deductions . e :
{32,650)
FIXED CHARGES
(32,650)
OTHER DEDUCTIONS
(32,650)
EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS
(590) Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items—Debit (Credit) (p. 9)
($91) Provision for deferred taxes-——Extraordinary and prior period period items
Total extraordinary and prior period items—Credit (Debit) e
, i ) | . : (32,630)
Net income transferred to Retained Income—Unappropriated (lines 57,62)

NOTE —See page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Year.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road initials L&WV Year 19 74

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR—EXPLANATORY NOTES

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional and reporting principles. Minor items which have no consequential
information concerning items of income for the current year. Each effect on net income for the year need not be reported. If carrier has
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate notes nothing to report, insert the word “None.” The explanation of items
with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounts in included in accounts 570, “Extraordinary items'; 580, “Prior period
connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in items™; and 590 “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period ir~ms”
accounting practice and other matters of the character commonly are to be disclosed in notes and remarks section below,
disclosed in finzacial statements under generally accepted accounting

64 Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the investment tax credit
Flow-through —— Deferral
5 : ; None
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credit $ .. oare
66 If deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax liability for N/A
current year . et AT SR DALY
67 Deduct amount of current year's investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for account- N/A
ing purposes — ($ ’\I/_A )
o . . ) i
68 Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual - $.
69 Add amount of prior year's deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's tax
N A
accrual $ kAl
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits $ N/A

71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as
reported in annual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (¢)

should be indicated by parentheses.

Net income Provision for Adjusted
Year as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (c) * (d)
gy $ 4,434 $ (75,248)
1973
s (59,122) T (63,556)
1971 (114,997) 25931 (120,928)

NOTES AND REMARKS

* Does not reflect the affect of deferment of income taxes resulting from the
benefit of including Erie Lackawanna Railway and Delaware and Hudson Railway
in the consolidated Federal Income Tax return of the Norfolk and Western
Railway. Since 1972, this benefit has been accounted for as a deferred
credit in Account 784 rather than a reduction of tax expense. This
accounting was approved by the Interstate Commerce Commission Accounting
and Valuation Board per Mr. James R. Thomas, Jr.'s letter of January 29,
1973,

The benefit for years 1972 and 1973 are as follows:
Year 1972 $10,600

Year 1973 $ &

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials L&WV Year 1974

305. RETAINED INCOME—~UNAPPROPRIATED l

| Show hereunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System

of Accounts for Railroad Companies.
2. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in pa.entheses.

3. Indicate under “Remarks” the amount of assigned Federal income tax ¢onsequences, accounts 606 and 616.
4. Segregate in column (c) all amounts applicable to the equity in undistributed earnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on the equity

method of accounting.

5. Line 2 (line 6 if debit balance), column (¢), should agree with |
6, should agree with line 63, column (b), s:hedule 300.

6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive of any amounts included in column (c).

16, column (b), schedule 300. The total of columns (b) and (c), lines 2 and

Line Item Amount Amount
No. (a) (b) (c)
1 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-
s 201,805 |s

ings (iosses) of affiliated companies (c) at beginning of year*®

CREDITS

(602) Credit balance transferred from income
(606) Other credits to retained incomef
(622) Appiopriations released

Total

LV R UL ]

DEBITS

6 | (612) Debit balance transferred from income— 32,650

7 | (616) Other debits to retained income *91,000

8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds

9 | (621) Appropriations for other purposes

10 | (623) Dividends

i \ 123,650

12 ¢ increase (decrease) during year® (123,050)
13 Unappropriated retained income (b) and equity in undistributed earn-

ings (losses) of affiliated companies (c) at end of year*

XXXXXX

14 Balance from line 13 (c)*
15 Total unuopropriated retained income and cquity in undistributed earn-

78,155 | xxxxxx

ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year*

Remarks

—

A mount of assigned Federal income tax cornsequences:
16 Account 606 —
17 Account 616

XXXXXX
XXXXXX

*Amount in parentheses indicates debit balance.

tShow principal items in detail.

Unappropriated retained incecume
Balance December 31, 1973, as previously reported $201.805
Adjustment for accumulated provision for

eferred income taxes as of December 31, 1973,
in accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub No. 2) * 91,000

Balance December 31, 1973, as restated (Page 5,
Line 93, Column C) $110,805

Railroad Annual Report R-2




A LI
Road [nitials &WV

Year 1974

350.

In Sections A and B show
silroad property and U.S. Government (axes

“Railway tax accruals” of the respondent’s |

the particuiars calied for with respect to {
net accruals of taxes on rs |
charged (o account 532,
Income account for the year

RAILWAY TAX ACCRUALS

2. In Section C show an analysis and distribution of Federal income

{axes.

A. Other than U.S. Government Taxes

B. US. Government Taxes

Line Name of Scate Amount Kind of tax A mount Line
No (a) (b) (a) (b) No.
B 5 [

i __gl_x_l_t),___ﬁ At RSB 39,070 Income taxes:

2 i Normal tax and sur.ax i 11
3 ——| Excess profits - e T R 1P
4 Towl-—Income taxes = 13
5 o Old-age retirement 1,252 14
6 Unemplyu; nent insurance 122 15
7 I | All other United States Taxes il 6
8 Total—U.S. Government taxes e 1,374 |7
9 Grand Total—Railway Tax Accruals

10 Total—Other than U.S. Government Taxes 39’070 (account 532) . 40, 444 4{ 18

C. Analysis of Fed

eral Income Taxes

. In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a
differential between taxable income and pretax accounting income.
Other particulars which cause such a differential should be listed under
the caption “Other”, including State and other taxes deferred if
computed separately. Minor items each less than $100,000 may be com-
bined in a single entry under “Other”

2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts
714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular item in column (a).

3. Indicate in column (c) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762
and 786 for the net tax effect of timing differences originating and
reversing in the current accounting period.

4. Indicate in column (d) any adjustments, as appropriate, in¢luding
adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
debits) due to applying or cecognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
carry-back.

5. The total of line 28 in columns (¢) and (d) should agree with the
total of the contra charges (crzdits) to account 533, provision for
deferred taxes, and account 591, provision for deferred taxes——ertra-
ordinary and prior period items, for the currert year.

6. Indicate in column (e} the cumulative total of 2olumns (b), (¢), and
(d). The total of column (¢) mast agree with the total of accounts 714,
744, 762 and 786.

Line Beginning Net Credits End of Year
No. Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Bala ice
Current Year
(a) (o) (c) (d) (e)

19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 L.R.C.: Guideline lives

pursuant to Rev. Proc. 62-21 214000 i s iy
20 | Accelerated amortization of facilities Sec. 168 LR.C.
21 | Accelerated amortization of rolling stock, Sec. 184 L.R.C.
22 | Amortization of rights of way, Sec. 185 L.R.C.
23 | Other (Specify)
24 | _Erie Lackawanna Tax Benefits
i Deferred * 10, 600 10,600
26
27 |Investment tax credit
28 TOTALS 101,600 4,416 106,016

Notes

* See remarks on page 9.

and Remarks

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Inital LAWYV Year 197

|

NOTES AND REMARKS :

i

i

|

|

|
|
|
1
i
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
]
|

N

|

Railroad Annual Report R-2




676. FUNDED DEBT UNMATURED

i . i > ¥ - ct kes it t ful f a CRImMmer 0 58 r assume
Give particu.ars of the various issues of securities in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment cach issue separately. and make ali necessary explanations in footnotes For the purposes  Intersiate Commerce Act makes it uniawful for a suc A
. ~ it n oni o0 exten! that the ( mmission v
s obligations and other debt due within one year” {excluding equipment obhgations), and of thie report, securities are considered to be actually issued when sold to 5 bona fide  securities, unless and until. and then only to the extent tha
5 ] . } 2 on Entr in lumns (& andd (1) shoui
3| 765, “Funded debt unmatured,” at close of the vear. Funded debt. as here used. purchaser for 3 valuable consideration, and such purchaser holds free from control by authorizes such ssue or assumpuion Entnies ur _
& e i . ¢ 4 o ted debt reacquired e year :
& comprises all obligations maturing later ihan onc year after date of issue in accordance the respondent. All securitics actually ssued and not reac quired by or for the respondent mterest accrued on funded debt reacquire B * g
- s . ) " 1 7 . st the cio
> 1 with the instructions in the Undorm System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. Show are considered to be aciually ourstandng. 11 shouid be noted that section 20a of the portion of the ssuc 15 outsianding 2 <
3 i - L e ——————— —
= — 1 ——— T ‘
s Interest provisions Nonmunally 1ssued Regquired and i Interest durmng vea
= Nominal Rate and held by for held by or for s -
Tota 1 Accrucd i Actually pa -
‘:": Line Name and character of obligation date of |Date of |[percent Dates due Total amount respondent (ldenufy Total amount respondent (Idenuify Actually . A s i [
E No ssue matunty per nominaily and pledged securities actuaily ssued pledged securitics outstanding | A
" annum actually ssued by symbol "P") by symbol P ; ai close of year i' : ‘L :’:‘
3 ) { ki
3 (a) (b) {c) (d) (e} (N {g (h) (1 1) } { |
e _‘.__A‘___f,ﬁ.,,fi,‘ S + -
1
<
1 5 s 3 $ $ }1 S
1 None ;s e - !
= 3 - - -
2 3 !, |
— e e — ———— i
3 . i
Totar-——4- - = HE — e i e — — =N
4 l i = i Lonm i CRESEs ih T e +*
5 Funded debt canceled: Nominally issued. § ——————— —— ———  Actually wssued, $_ = == e T B ©
6 |Purpose for which issuc was authorized? — = e — — = St

699. CAPITAL STOCK

Give the particulars called for concerning the several classes and issues of capital stocks of the respondent outstanding at the close ISSuc Or assume any securities. unless and until. and then only to the extent that. the Commission by order authorize
of the year, 2nd make all necessarv explanations in footnotes. For definition of securities acrually issued and actuslly outsianding see

assumption.
nstructions for schedule 670. 1t should be noted that section 20a of the Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carrier to St {33 i e
Par value of par valuc or shares of noapar stock Actually cutstanding at close of ye
Nomnally issued Reacquired and Par value ithout Par V.
and held by for Total amount held by or for sf par-vaiue Number iBook valee
Line Class of stock Date issuc | Par value | Authorized? Authenucated respondent {idenufy] actually issued respondent {Identify stock {
No was ner share pledged secunties pledged securitics
authorized* by symbol “P") by symbol “P™) i
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e} N g (h) {1 ) ! k
= Teelg dimes + - e 1 2 4
i s s
i Common %:/25/06° 100 2,00000¢ 2, 000 0 * 2,000,000 2,000,000 s
_ SN e S Tl =
2 |
Lok — S— o T 4
3 i
— e ——— — — - —_ — e -
4 |
= s = — —_— - e .!
5 Par value of par value or book value of nonpar stock canceled Nominally issued, $ None e S e T L L o b St S b T ! Actualily ,w_.n«,_-g_“_-, ‘,= OoTre
6 |Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for installments received on subscriptions for stocks None i e e s e e R SR s e e -
7 Purpose for which issuc was authorized? COSt Of construction Of road e e Eee i e s
8 |The total number of stockholders at the ciuse of the year was l o =

$95. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES" SECURITIES

Give particulars of evidences of indebiness ssued and payment of equipment obligations assumed by receivers and trusices under orders of a cour: as provided for in account No. 767, °

A : ‘Receivers’ and trustees’ securities.” For definition of securities actually ssu
- ana actuallv outstanding, sce instructions for schedule 670
Ef_!_ﬂ‘j‘ﬁph“lsluﬂﬁ Total par value held by or for l
Nomnal Rate Total par value respondent at close of year Total par value Interest during ye:
; Line Name and characier of obligation daic of Cate of percent| Dates due authorized * ; actually outstanding =% o
No. ssue maturity per Nomunally issued Nomnally outstanding at close of year Aaccrucd ; Acteally paid
i annum
‘ (a) (b) (c) () fe) in (& (h) L 1 W | k
- = = = S :
g — e . — ——— - ——— + — —_— —=
1 None ¥ 3 s : i s
—— i — Sz ELE e S i St A e T [ - - e,
2 o :
—_— — - —— S » N S e 4 e — = S - ; -
3 : |
— 4 A e IS5 e et t Sl = i
4 Totz ' 1
Total—— —— .
IS e — —_— _--T—----- S Rl __—3—- B = - e
. — —_— — - ! i
£l 2 - o » " i - 1 . * = s ¢ . = . } U 3 ‘ R T : T
L Bv the State Board of Railrcad Commissioners, or other public authority, if any, having control over the issue of securities. if no pubiic authority has such control, state the purpose and amounts as authorized by the board of directors and approved by stock




Road Initials LAWYV Year 19

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials

AWV

Give particulars hanges during the year in accounts 731, "Road and equipment|

propert: and 732, “Imni ments on leased property,” classified in accordance with the

Uniform System of Accounts fur Railroad Companies

2. Gross charges during the year should include disburse ments made for the specific purpose
of purchasing constructing, and equipping new lines, exteasions of old lines, and for additions
and betterments. Both the debit and credit involved in esch transfer, adjustment, or clearance,
between road and equipment accounts, should be includ:d in columns (¢) and (d), as may be
depending on the nature of the item. Adjustnents in excess of $100,000 should t

appropriate,

701. ROAD AND EQUIPMEN" PROVERTY

explain . All

Balance at
beginning of
vear
tb)

Report on line 35 amounts not includable in
should be briefly identified and explained in a foc
on this line only under special circumstances

Gross charges
during year

the primary road ace
tnote on page 12. Am
usually after permissi

Credits for
property retired
during year

(1) Engineering —

(2) Land for transportation purposes

(2 1/2) Other iight-of-way expenditure —— ..

(3) Grading i

hanges made during the year should be analyzed by primary accounts

wunts. The items reported
ounts should be reported

on i1s obtained from the

Commission for exceptions to prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be
made when explaining the amounts reported Respondents must not make arbitrary ¢ hanges (o
the printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission

Balance at
close of
year
{e)

43,040
183, 686
6,457

298,640

(5) Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

222,907

(B) Ties

86,490

86,490

(9) Rails ———

169,238

169,238

112,089

112,089

(10) Other track material

(11) Ballast

87,288

87,288

(12) Track laying and surfucing———

82,194

82,194

(13)

15,834

15,834

Fences, snowsheds, und signs

1,788

(16) Station and office huildings

(17) Roadway buildings

2,954

A 7
1,453

(18) Water stations —

3,453

3,453

(19) Fuel stations —

14, 887

14, 887

(20) Shops and engivehouses

(21) Grain elevators

(22) Storage warehouses

(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and ore wharves. .

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals —

(26) Cominunication sysiems

(27) Signals and mterlockers

29)

Power plan's

(31) Power-transmission systems

(35) Miscellancous structures

(37) Roadway machines

(38) Roadway small tools

(39) Public ‘mprovements—Construction

(43) Other expenditures—Road

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

Other (specify and explain)

Total Expenditures for Road

1,691,087

1,689,538

Locomotives

Freight-train cars.

fassenger-train cars

“35) Highway revenue

(56, Floating

quipment

(57) Work

quip

(58) Miscellaneous

Wi
for Equip!

None

None

Total Expend

(71) Organization expenses

(76) interest during construction

19,1733

193133

(77) Other expenditures—General

16,676

16,676

Total General Expendi

96,409

96,409

Total

» 187,496

1, 785, 94T

{80) Other eiements of i

None

None

(90) Construction work in progress

None

None

Grand Total

1,787,496

1,785,947

Railroad Annual Report R-2




= = ae e

831. PROFRIETARY COMPANIES

Give particulars called for regarding cach inactive proprietary corporation of the melude such line when the actual title to ali of the outstandingstocksor obligations rests  inclusion, the facts of the relation 1o the respondent of the
respondent {Le.. one alf of whose outstanding stocks or obligations are held by or for the  n » corporation controlled by or controlling the respondent; but in the case of any such
respondent without any accounting to the said proprictary corporation). It may also

corporalion holdin

securtnies should be fully ser forth in a fooinore

—_— - —_— — e e Lt et AR £ i e e e ea—— e oo et S e e SR et e e T et i————— e rar— — - ,:i__ - ‘
MILEAGE OWNED BY PROPRIETARY COMPANY i i
= Investment in trans- ‘
Liae Name of proprictary company Second and Passing tracks. | Way switching| Yard switching portation property Capiial stock Unmaiured funded Debt in default |
No Road additional crossovers, and tracks tracks {accounts Nos taccount No. 791} |debt taccount No. 7651 (account No 76%) | ace N G
mamn tracks turnouts 73} and 733 :
(a) (b) (ch (d) (e) in 1§73 {h) () 0 | k
] — - S . — —-—-—--1L ———— — - 4'
2 S : = S S e e LT et i SR, S e
!
3 — —_— e - - .
|
4 — - —— —
1
5 g | st ﬁh : = =i e e = S
S s S e e Sl
~ 991. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES
Give fuli particulars of the amounis pavabie by the respondent to affiliated companies.  debt 1s evidenced by notes. each note should be separately shown in column fa) Entries cutstanding at the close of the y=ar. Show, also, in a footnote, particulars of inreres:
as defined in connection with account No. 769. "Amounts payable to affiliated n columns fe) and (f) should include interest accruals and interest payments on non- charged to cost of property
companics.” in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Compames If any such negotiable debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remained
= — — ———
Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance ai beginning Balance at close of Interest accrued during| Interest paid during
No. mnierest of year ycar year year
{a) {b) (c) (d) {e) | {D

, Norfolk and Western Railway Company None * |s1,250,000 § 1,385,990: None rs'

s W

—

6 romi—| 11250,000 | 1,285,0000  None _None

902. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS

Give the particulars called for regarding the cquipment obligations included in the
balance ou?s

standing in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment obligations and other debt due
within unc year,” and 766, “Equipment obligations,” at the close of the year In column

fa) show the name by which the equipment obligation is designated ard in column (b}

show the classes of equipment ani the number of unmis covered by the obligation fe} the amount of cash price upon acceptance of the equipment
togeth..r with other details of idennfication In column (c) show current rate of interest. il

in column {d) show the contract price at which the cquipment 1s acguired

Line Designation of > : - =
=2 g cquipment obligation Descripuon of equipment covered Current rate of ~oniract price of equipj Cash pad on accepr-| Actually outstanding at| Intcrest accured during] Interest pad during
- interest ment acquired ance of equipment close of year year year
(b) tch ) (e) (n ® (h 7
—4- = e S SN
) Neone | S : . s ; x
: =3 i - == i &
3 =T e _ 2
=
't = == 1
: 1 |
: — —_— 1 o
- it {
" i H Oo
» 6 == = it = B
g <y
=11 - = 1
? : +r— -
b
S B Ly =i T —
=2 9 — = e e
.x — )
~g 10 Een s E :
e e
i 1 1 s el v




Road Imtials RO Year 19/% |8

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

1. Schedul 001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of
other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or
local government, or of ar individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; 721, “Investments in
affiliated companies”: 742, “Other investments”; and 717, "Insurance and other funds’; investments made, disposed of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1001, Securities of non-
affiliated companies ate reportable in schedule No. 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715, 716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrumert are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. These invest .ents should be subdivided to show the book value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, "Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or conuition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include ali securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other fund=" include the book value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds"; and 717, “Insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks
(1) Carriers——active.
(2) Carriers—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
{4) Noncarriers—inactive
(B) Bonds (including U. S. Government Bonds):
(C) Other secured obligations
([) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4 The subclassification of classes (B), (€), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for class (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, scockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation ejuipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies should, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc. Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or untirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
it financial affairs' if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
pt perty or ' anchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figures in columns (a) and (b).
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged, or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligatious in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (¢) should shov' date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of in jebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which
mature serially may be reported as “Serially 19 boi 19 Ll

I1. If the cost of any investment riade during the year differs from the bouk value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By “cost” is meant
the consideration given minus acciued interest or dividends included therein.

12. These schedules should not includ  any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials LAWYV Year 11;7[4

1001. INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIAY

R | e | Investments at close of year
Line Ac Class Name of issuing company and description of security held, Extent of l AR PRSI0 Ly TSRS ORI I ) D QL IS4 P LS LGSR DU NI BESaTS s
No count No also lien reference, if any control | Book value of amount held st close of year
| No BN WEAA SR B ot LU RO 0 G i e e s s
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (n
N %
| None
2 e
3
4
e
6  tand
7
8 i
9
10

1002, OTHER INVESTMENTS (See page 15 for Instructions)

Investments at close of year

Name of issuing company or government and description of security

Line Ac- Class
held, also lien reference, if any

No. count No.

Book value of amount held at close of year

Pledged Unpledged

(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e)

None

-_0 O 00 90 Wn AW N -

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road [nitals

1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES—Conc

luded

in each case.

Investments at close of year
~ lavestments disposed or ¢ written { Dividrnds or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year ‘ during vear
o Bt Book value of e S e i g e b . S b - e e e e -4 Line
In sinking in investments made amount credited to No.
surance, and Totat book value dyring year Book vajue* Selfing price Kate mncome
other funds
(g) (h) (i) ) (k) ( (m)
4 B 180 ¢ $ b y "% |% I
A
i e o & 2
i e MBS - 3
1
=it e A 4
4 il g
A G 6
" i
8
9
10
1002, OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concluded
Investments at cfose of year
Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
—— e M e Book valie of Line
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No.
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Selling price KRate income
other funds
N (g) (h) (1) (1) (k) 1))
$ $ $ $ $ i % |$
1 1
2
3 3
4
- 5
6
7
8
9
10
11
* . i Raakit ¥ s i : i # . . il § " . ‘ o
Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book value of securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote

Railroad Annual Report R-2




7-¥ 1oday jenuuy peoijey

]
1
 :
[

1003. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Affiliated Companies

I. k:port below the details of all investments in common stocks included in Account 721, Invest-
| menis in Affiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity method under instruction 6-2, in the Uni-
b form System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. Enter in coiumn (¢} the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for

the equity method of accounting in accordance with instruction 6-2 (b)(11) of the Uniform System of
Accounts for Railroad Companies.

3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed earnings (i.e.. iess dividends) or losses

4. Enter in column {e) the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in ne

{equity over cost) at date of acquisition. See instruction 6-2 (b}4).
5. The total of column (g} must agree with column (b), line 21, schedule 200

6. For definitions of “carrier” and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 5

| ASSEls

and 6 on pagc 15

Line
No.

Name of issuing company and descrip-
tion of security heid

(a)

Balance at beginning
of year

(b}

Adjusiment for invest-
ments qualifying for
equity method

(c)

Equity in undistributed
earnings (losses) during
year

(d)

Amortization during
year

(e)

Adiusiment for nvest-
mernis disposed of or
written down during
year
{f

Balance a: close

of wear

3

Car.:iers: (List specifics for each company)

L]

None

Total

Noncarrers: {Show tota!s onty for each column)

Total (iines 1B and 19)

>

PeOY

LN

AMYT

b/ 61 1ed),




K oad utials LaCxy

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annua! Report R-2




I8 Koad Initials 1AWV Y ¢ar
1201, SECURITIES, ADVANCES, AND OTHER INTANGIBLES OWI ED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
CARRIER AND NONCARRIER SUBSIDIARIES
i Give particulars of investments re onted by securities and advances (including 2. This schedule sheuld include all securities, open accol nt advances. and other intangibie
securities issued or assumed by respondent), and of other intangible property, indirectly owned  property owned or controlled by nonreporting companies shown in schedule 1001, as well as

i by respondent through any subsidiary which does not report to the Commission  those owned or controlled by any other organization or indiv dual whose action respondent i§

st controlled
.rstate Commerce Act, without regard to any question enabled to determine

under the provisions of Part | of the Inte
of whether the company Issuing the securities, or the obligor. 1§ contro'led by the subsidiary 3 Investnents in U. S Treasury ohligations may be combined in a single item

any and security or other intangible thing Total book value of Book value of in- Investments disposed of or writien

Name of issuing compi
Line Class i, which investment 1s made (list on same line in second investments at close vestments made down during year

section and in same order as in fi o« section) of the year during the year

No. No ™
Book vilue Selling ptice

(b) () (d) (e) N

| None .

|
\.

[9%)
T

w

>

l

I
|
!
|

Line Names of subsidiaries in connection with things owned or controlled through them

(»)

w N
1

|

20
21 -

Railroad Annual Report R-2




[

| use of ¢«

1302. DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AMD EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND |

Show in columns (5) anc tor each prin account, the de jon base used in com

puting the depre ton Arge or the mq of January and and (f1 show the
g

{enreciation puting the depreciation charges for the month of December. in

fumns (d) a omposite rates used in computing the depreciation charges for

e month of December, ar n lines 29 and 37 of these columns show the ¢«

mposite per
centage for all road and equipment accounis, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary
the depreciation base used in computing the charges for Dece mber
The

lude the cost of equipment, used but not owned, when the rents

account composite rates |

and dividing the total so computed by the total depreciation hase for the same month

fepreciation base should not i

therefor are included in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should

nclude the cost of equipment owned and leased 1o others when the rents therefrom are in

cluded in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 503 10 507, inclusive The composite rates used
v otherwise authorized by the Commission, except that where the

should be those prescribed

yonent rates has been authorized. the composite rates to be shown for the respective
f P

EASED FROM OTHERS

primary ace should be mputed fr¢ he Decembe

the authorized rates. if any changes in rates were effective during

tn a footnote
combined and oné ¢composite rate computed for each prim.

All leased properties ma

a separate schedule may be included for each such property
(f). and (g), data applicabfe (0 property used

applicable to improvements to such

account, or

st not owned. when the
1. Show in colupins (¢) but n woed. when th
542 Report data

L 7132

rent therefor is included in account N¢
property, the cost of which is included in accoun in columns (). (¢) and (d/
4. If the depreciation base for accounts |, 2 | 2. 3 5 and 39 incfudes nondepreciable

property, a statement to that effect should be made in a footnore

the depreciation base
Authority

5. Jf depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account

of depreciation reserves for the dis

should be reported nevertheless in support

: ! ) affecte
continuance of accruals should be shown a footnote indicating the accouni(s) affected

Account
At beginning of year
(b}

Owned and used

Depreciation base

At close of year

Leased from others

Annual com- Annual com

Depreciation base
il posite rate
(percent)

posite rate e
At beginning of year
(e}

(percent) At close of year

(ci (dj

B 43,831

43,783

(1) Engineering —————————

6,457

6,457

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

(3) Grading—

(5) Tunnels and subways

522,742

222,742

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures ——— .

16,115

(13) Fences. snowsheds, and signs

16,115

1,788

1,788

(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings 2,600

1,099

3,453

3,453

(18) Water stations.

(19) Fuel stations —————

12,1035

12,105

(20) Shops and enginehouses

(21) Grain elevators

(22) Storage warehouses
(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and ore wharves

(25) TOFC/COFC terminals

(26) Communication systems

31,358

Q91,358

8,049

8,049

(27) Signals and interlockers

(29) Power plants -

1,618

131) Power-transmission systems

1,618

(35) Miscellaneous structures

(37) Roadway machines

1,744

1,744

(39) Public improvements—Construction ——

(44) Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

#w.l other road accounts

Amortization (other than defense projects)

657, 560

656,311

Total road

EQUIPMENT

(52) Locomotives ——

(53) Freight-train cars
(54) Passenger-train cars

(55) Highway revenue equipment

(56) Floating equipment
(57) Work equipment

(58) Miscellaneous equipment
None

None

Total equpment

657,860

636,311

None _ None

Grand Total

o

The Depreciation Base
property.

for Accounts 1, 2% and 39 includes non-depreciable

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1303, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATE!

T'his schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciation |
reserve is carried in the accounts of the respondent, and the rent there
from is included in account No. 509

2. Show (h) and
depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for the months of
January and D:cember, respectively, with respect to road and equip-
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation
charges for which are not inciudable in operating expenses of the
respondent, tut for which the depreciation reserve is recorded in the
accounts of the respondent. If the base for road is other than the
original cost or estimated original cost as found by the Commission's
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from
its Order No. 3 records and accounts, or is other than ledger value for
equipment, a full explanation should be given,

in columns (¢), for each primary account, the

~~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO

| depreciation for the mouth of December and on lines 28 and 36 of this

LAWY 19 7¢

Year

Road Initials

OTHERS
3. In column (d) show the composite rates used in computing the

column show the composite percentage for all road and equipment ac-
counts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary accounts
composite rates to the depreciation base used computing the
depreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by the
depreciation base

4. If the depreciation base for accounts |, 5. and 39 includes
nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a
footnote

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
the depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
depreciation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals
should be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) affected.

21/2:8

Depreciation base Annual com-
Line Account posite rate
No Beginning of year Close of year (percent)
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$ $ %
ROAD
1| (1) Engineering
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
3| (3) Grading
41 (5) Tunnels and subways
5| (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
6 | (7) Elevated structures
7 1(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
8 | (16) Station and office buildings None
9 |(17) Roadway buildings
16 | (18) Water stations
11 [(19) Fuel stations
12 1(20) Shops and enginehouses
13 |(21) Grain elevators
14 |(22) Storage warehouses
15 |(23) Wharves and docks
16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves
17 |(25) TOFC/COFC terminals
18 [(26) Communication systems
19 [(27) Signals and interlockers —
20 [(29) Power plants B
21 |(31) Power-transmission systems
22 |(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 [(37) Roadway machines
24 [(39) Public improvements—Construction
25 |(44) Shop machinery
26 |(45) Power-plant machinery
27 All other road accounts
28 Total road
EQUIPMENT
29 |(52) Locomotives
30 [(53) Freight-train cars
31 |(54) Passenger-train cars
32 [(55) Highway revenue equipment Jone
33 |(56) Floating equipment
34 |(57) Work equipment
35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total equipment
37 Grand total -

b

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials LAWYV Year 197¢ 21

1501. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED

I Give the particulars cu'led for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No | owned but not used by the respondent.) If any entries are made tor "Other credits” or "Other
735, "Accrued depreciation--"oad and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip- debits,” state the facts occasioning such entries. A debit balance in column (b) or (g) for any
ment owned and used. This schedule should not include any entries for depreciation of equip primary account should be shown in red or designated "Dr"
ment. used but not owned, when (he rents therefor are included in the rent for equipment ac- 2. If there 15 any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in column (¢) and

{
counts Nos. 536 to 540, inclusive. It should include entries for depreciation of equipment | the charges to operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

owned but not used when the rents ) erefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts
Nos. 503 to 507, inciusive. (See schedule 1502 for the reserve relating to road and equipment

3. All credits or debits to the reserve representing amortization other than for defense pro-
jects, if a general amortization program has been authorized, should be entered on line 28

Credits to reserve during the year

Debits to reserve during the vear

1 (1) Engineering

6,352

228 (48)

Line Account Balance at be- Balance at close
No. ginning of year Charges to op- Other credits Retirements Other debits of year
erating expenses
(a) (b} (c) (d) (e) (N (g
S $ $ $ $ $
ROAD

640572

‘ (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

1,128

39

1,167

3 (3) Grading—————

4 (5) Tunnels and subways —

% (6) Bridges. trestles, and culverts

220,335

7,946

228,281

6 (7) Elevated structures

7 | (13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

10, 832

319

11,151

8 | (16) Station and office buildings

462

476

9 | (17) Roadway buiidings

(934)

35 (1,501)

(2,400)

10 | (18) Water stations

(3,960)

85

(3,875)

11| (19) Fuel stations

(1,338

(1:333)

12 1 (20) Shops and enginehouses

(379)

288

(91)

13 | (21) Grain elevators

, 14 | (22) Storage warehouses

15 | (23) Wharves and docks

16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves

17 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals

18 | (26} Communication systems

L1, 731

492

12,243

19 | (27) Signals and interlockers

6,198

314

0i0le

20 | (29) Power plants

2 (31) Power-transmission systems

854

47

901

22 | (35) Miscellaneous structures

23 | (37) Roadway machines

24 | (39) Public improvements—C onstruction

193

18

25 | (44) Shop machinery*

26 | (45) Power-plant machinery*

27 All other road accounts

28 Amortization (other than defense projects)

29 Total road

251,499

9,825 | (1,549)

EQUIPMENT

30 | (52) Locomotives

259,775

31 | (53) Freight-train cas.

321 (54) P ger-train cars

33| (55) Highway revenee equipment

34 | (56) Floating equipment

351 (57) Work [ nt

36 | (58) Miscellaneous

bt hoid

None

None None

None

37 Total equipment
38 Grand total

251,499

9,825 (1,549)

LI

*Chargeable to account 2223

Railroad Annual Report R-2




22 Road [nitiays L&WV Year 19 74

i 1502, DEPRECIATION RESERVE~—~ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS
I. This schedule is to used in cases where the depreciation reserve is carried in the ac | penses of the respondent. (See schedule 1501 for the reserve relating to road and equipment
sountz of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is included in account No. 509 owned and used by the respondent.)
2 Give the particulars cailed for hereunder with respect to credits and Jdebits to account No. 3. If any entries are made for "Other credits” and "Other debils,” state the facts occetioning

735, "Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip- | such entries. A debit balance in columns (b) or (g) for any primary account should be shown in
ment leased to others. the depreciation charges for which are not includable in operating ex- | red or designated "Dr.”

sl i Credits to reserve during Debits to reserve during
Balance the year the year Baiance at
Line Account beginning closr oi
No of year Charges to Other Retire Other year
others credits ments debits
{a) (b) (c) (d) (e} (6] (g
i s
$ $ $ $ $ $
ROAD

1 { (1) Engineering i

2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

3| (3) Grading

4 | (5) Tunnels and subways

51 (61 Bridges, trestles, and culverts

6 | (7) Elevated structures

7 |(13) Fences, snowsheds, and cigns

8 |(14) Station and office buildings il

9 1(17) Roadway buildings .

10 1(18) Water stations

11 [(19) Fuel stations

12 1(20) Shops and enginehouses

13 }(21) Grain elevators

14 [(22) Storage warehouses

15 |(23) Wharves and docks s

16 |(24) Coal and ore wharves Pt g 5
17 |{25) TOFC/COUFEC terminals

18 {(26) Communication systems _None

19 |(27) Signals and interlockers i
20 |(29) Power plants

21 |(31) Power-transmission sysiems — P

22 {(35) Miscellaneous structures

23 [(37) Roadway machines ik

24 [(39) Public improvements—Construction

25 |(44) Shop machinery

26 |(45) Power-plant machinery

27 All other road accounts Bt

28 Total road Ll

EQUIPMENT

29 |(52) Locomotives v

30 [(53) Freight-train cars

31 |(54) Passenger-train cars

32 [(59) F‘hghway rev§nue equipment A

33 |(56) Floating equipment

34 1(57) Work equipment -1

35 |(58) Misceilaneous equipment i
36 Total equipment —

Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Roa

o

relat

i Initials LAWYV Year 19 74
1503, DEPRECIATION RESERVE-~-ROAL AMND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS
Give full particulars called tor hereunder with respect (o credits and debits 3. Any inconsistency between the credits to the reserve as shown in column (¢)
account No. 785, "Accrued depreciation—Leased property,” during the year ‘..'\d the charges to operating expenses should be fully explained
ing to road and equipment leased from others, the depreciation charges for [ 4. Show in column (€) the debits to the reserve arising from retirements
which ate includable in operating expenses of the respondent |

2 Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged to operating expenses, and
lumn () show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof. A full
explunation should be given (o all entries in columns (d) and (/) l

n

20

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

BESSRESRE

(1)

(2

(3)
(5)
(6
(7)
(i3)
16)
(17)
(. 8)
(19)
(20)
(21)
(22)
(23)
(24)
(25)
(26)
(27)
(29)
(1)
(35)
(37)
(39)
(44)
(45)

All other road accounts..

payments made 'o the lessor in settlement thereof

S. If settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and lessor,
and no debits or credits to account No. 785 are made by the accounting company,
show in column (¢) the charges to operating expenses and in column (f) show

Credits to Reserve During The Year l
Balance at PR RERET
beginning

of year

SIS
Other Other

credits

Charges to Retirements
operating
expenses

(¢)

Account
debits

(b) (d) n

ia)

ROAD

Debits to Reserve During The Year

Balance at
close of

year

(g

Engineering ——

1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures -

Grading

Tunnels and subways

Bridges, trestles, and culverts

None

Elevated structures

Fences, snowsheds, and signs

Station and office buldings

Roadway buildings —.--

Water stations

Fuel stations —

Shops and enginchouses

Grain elevators

Storage warehouses

Wharves and docks

Coal and ore wharves

TOFC/COFC terminals

Communication systems

Signals and interlocks

Power plants

Power-transmission systems

Miscellaneous structures

Roadway machines

Public improvements—Construction
Shop machinery*

Power-plant machin-ry*

Total road

B TR

——

(52)
(53)
(54)
(55)
(56)
(57)
(58)

EQUIPMENT

Locomotives

Freight-train cars
Passenger-train cars

Highway revenue equipment None

Floating equipment

Work equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

Total Fquipment

+

Grand Total

*Chargeable to account 2223.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1605. AMORTIZATION OF DEFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS i
1. Show mn columns {5) 1o () the amount of base of road and equipment property 2. Show in columas (f} 1o (i) the balance at the close of the year and ail credits and location, and authorization date and number. Projects amounting 1o less thar
for which amortizaticn reserve is provided in account No 736, "Amortization of debits during the year in reserve account No 736, “Amortization of defense $100.000 should be combined in a single entry designated “Minor items =
deiense projects—Road and Equipment” of the respondent. If the Amortization base projects—Road and Equipment” than $100,000™
s other than the ledger value stated in the investment account. a fuli expianation 1 Tae information requestied for “Road™ by columas (! through ({) may be shown 4 Any amounts incloded in columns (&) and (f), and in column K
should be given. by preyects amounting to $100,000 or more, or by single entries as “Total road” in line operating capenses, should be fully explained
21. If reported by projects. each project should be briefly described stating kind,
BASE RESERVE
L - T D et e o e i
Description of property or account Debits redits Balance Credits Debits i Balanc
i
Line during during Adjustments at close during durng Adjustments i a Se
No. year year of year year vear | f yea
ta) (b) (<) td) {e) (f) (g (k) |
S $ 3 % 3 $ > s
i
ROAD: i :
‘ =
2 e
3 e
- 4
5 =
6 =
7 e mas
None
8 -— S— —_—
9 { —
10 2 S e e
i1 e
12 e =
13 == =
14 e e
S R e
i6 e e
17 i
18 ; e S I
19 S e
20 =
21 Total Road S BT
22| EQUIPMENT: =
oy 23/(52) iocomotives =
= 241(53) “reight-train cars =
w s ‘A _‘F,
o 25{(54) Passenger-train cars s 5.
> - - None i,
= 26{{55) Highway revenue equipment el
= - -
£ 271(56) Floating equipment S S e e
= 281(57) Work equipment = ae
= 29{(58) Miscellaneous equipmeni —a
S E
e 30 Total equipment 1=
® e
= 31 Grand Total =i S 22

4




Road Initials Year 19/ 4

for which

1607, DEPRECIATION RESERVE—MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTY
unt No 713%, "Accrued depreciation—Miscellancous physi¢ il property,” for each item or group of propert
e year and ar the close of the year in the reserve for eact h item or group of property
r computing the amount of depre
AT 000 may be combined in a single entry designated

debits during the year to ac
jation ciedited he account

Minor items, each less than $

halances at the beginning of

e of composite rate used by the respondent f

mare should be stated, itemy less
ltem Balance at Credits Debits Balance at Rates

beginning during during at close (percent)

of year year year of year

(b) (¢) (d) (e)

(Kind of property and location)

$

B 51 MR 1 PR At
1608. CAPITAL SURPLUS

on of the item added or deducted, and in column (b) insert the contra account

analysis in the form called for below of capital suprius accounts. In column (a) give a brief descrip'
as charged or credited

Give an
number 1o which the amount stated in column (c). (d), or \

ACCOUNT NO.

796. Other
surplus

Contra "
Item account 794. Preiniums 795. Paid-in
number and assegsments surplus
on capital stock
(e)

(b) {e)

XXXXXX

Balance at beginning of year

Addition: during the year (describe)

AXXXXN

Total additions during the year

Deducations during he year (describe)

XXXNXX

TOIR] JEAUCHIONS oo cmtamstmimton st sttt e bsm i

None

ARXXXN

Balance at close of year -

1609, RETAINED INCOME—APPROIRIATED

an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, “Retained income—Appropriated.’
Balance at

Give
S Ji i “redit Deb

Class of appropriation Credis ebits

during year during year close of year

(¢) (d)

(1D

(a)

Additions 1o property through retained income

Funded debt retired through retained income

Sinking fund reserves

disceilaneous fund reserves

Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically

Other appropriations (specify)
None

1
12 Total-

Railroad Annual Report R-2




nitials LAWYV

1701, LOANS AND NOTES PAYABLE

ou redit ind the characier of the transactions involved in the curr
o 300,000, giving the information indicated in the colur headings

§ wert verally less than $100.000, a single entry may be !

made under i " v accounts, each less than $100,000

hould ¢ de eres Cl r int Il et the
1ould mclude interest accruals and interest payments on loans and d during the year. even though n portion of the issue remained

Character of lability Date of Date of ¢ Balance at ciose Interest accrued Interest paid
or of transaction 1ssue maturity interes of year during year during year
(b) (c) (d) 4 (f) () (h)

7
8 i S
Ui 50 I ENAEORE I (1

1702. DEBT IN DEFAULT

Give particulars tor amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No. 768, "Debt in default giving particulars for ¢ach secunity outstanding even though the amount be less than $100,000
Entries in columns (¢) and (h) should include interest accruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year. even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding
it the close of the year

Reason for nonpayment Date of Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Name of security al maturity maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
at close of year
(a) (b g (d) (e) (n (® (h)

Lotal

1703. OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined
into @ single entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,000 " In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hercunder. make a fuli explanation in a
footnote

Description and character of item or subaccount Amount at
close of year
(a) (b)

$
Minor Items 1,714

Total

1704. OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Give an analysis of the ubove-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combine
into a single entry designated "Minor items, each less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in
footnote.

Line Description aad character of item or subaccount Amount at
No. close of year
(a) (b)

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-




Road Initial L&WYV Year 19 74

1902, DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

I Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpar stock, show in column (d) the respective total par value or total number
n which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (b) or (¢). If any such dividend was payable in
sther than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. If any obligation of any character has been incurred for the purpose of procuring
the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent after payment of any dividend, give full

in a footnote. 1f any class of stock received a return not reportable in this schedule, state the particulars of the case in a footnote. 3
L;

of shares «
anything ¢
funds for

particul
The sume of the dividends stated in column (e) should equal the amount shown in Schedule No. 30

S A T -
i percent (par Total par value of t
vialue stock) or rate pe stock or toal number Dividends
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar (account Dates
Line Name of security on which dividend was declared - stock on which 623) RS S STISh i SRR
No Regular Extra dividiend was declared Declared Payable
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (n (g
NG e B PR B S PRI LR WGIOLTLAIS IRERT AR SR AR GEES Rl i MRINRSI TR Rt SR SR
15
: None
A
3
4
S
[ i
7
8
9
10
i1
12
13 Total

2001. RAI' WAY OPERATING REVENUES
1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
ailroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

Amount of Amount of
Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for
No the year No for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
j $ $
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE INCIDENTAL
1| (101) Freighi* 30, 006 i3 | (131) Dining and buffet R e
2 (102; Passenger* 14 11132) Hotel and restaurant A
3 (103) Baggage i SR (133) Station. train, and boat privileges — Y Estion
4 (104) Sleeping car kil e 4 16 (135) Storage—Freight iy
S | (105) Parlor and chair car 17 | (137) Demurrage 2,L6 80
6 (106) Mail SRR RS I I8 (138) Communication
1 (107) Express 19 (139) Grain elevator.
8 (108) Other passenger-train 20 | (141) Power
9 | (109 Mik 2] | (142) Rents of buildings and other property .
10 | (110) Switching* 22 | (i43) Miscellansous
1 (113) Water transfers - 23 Total incidental operating revenue " Léég__-—
12 Total rail-line transportation revenue 30 2 006 JOINT FACILITY
24 (151) Joint facility—Cr
23 (152) Joint facility—Dr
26 Total joint facility operating revenue None*_
21 Total railway operating revenues 3 2, 686
*Report herzunder the charges to these accounts representing payments made to others as follows:
28 1. For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tarift
rates 3 None
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowances out of freight rates,
including the switching of empty cars in connection with & revenue movement $ ’i
3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail service performed under joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not include traffic moved on
Joint rail-motor rates):
10 (a) Payments for transportation of persons $ None it
3 (b) Payments for transportation of freight shipments L None

ailroad Annual Report R-2




8 Road Initials LAWYV Year 19 74

2002. RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES

| State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies

2. Any unusual accruals invoiving substantial ar

Name of railway operating expense account perating expenses No Name of railway operating expense account operating expenses
for the year for the year
(a (b) (a) (b)
e i , AR A
MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE
1 (2201) Superintendence e i o 28 | (2241) Superintendence and dispatching . 903
2 (2202) ROSAWRY  MBENEENANCE s emsetos e et 29 |(2242) Suation service. . ———— — 8, 475
3 (2203) Maintaining Struciures—— ISt kit 30 | (2243) Yard einployees — e
4 (22034) Retirements—R 0ad o i A A | 31 !(2244) Yard switching fuel —
3 (2204) Dismantling retired road property ————— 12 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses —
6 (2208) Road property-—Depreciation — 9’ 825 33 | (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals——Dr 2 ] 3 19
1 (2209) Other maintenance of way expenses | 34 |(2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr ]" Oal
8 (2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other faclllll!!——()r,_____]Lﬁ.éii 35 | (2248) Train employees

9 (2211) Maintaining joint (racks, yards, and other facilities=—C 1 jo e 36 | (2249) Train fuel —
11,360 490

37 | (2251) Other train expenses.-

10 Total maintenance of wiy and Structures ——————- e s e
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 38 (2252) Injuries to persons —
1 (2221) SUPEFIENHENCE mmmmirs i e 39 | (2253) Loss and damage —

40 | (2254)° Other casualty expenses

12 (2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery ———————

(2255) Other rail and highway transportation expenses

AN

11 | (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation -t - 41
42 | (2256) Operating joint tracks and facilities——Dr

14 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power-plant machinery o e

43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilities—Cr

13,877

15 (2225) Locomotive repairs ———— _348

44 Total transportation—Rail line

16 (2226) Car and highway revenue equUIpMENt FEPAITS ——mgrmmee—

MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS

17 (2227) Other equipment repairs —————— [

45 (2258) Miscellaneous operations —

18 (2228) Dismantling retired equipment - o

46 | (2259) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—-Dr

19 (2229) Retirements—-EGUIPMENT oo e

47 (2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—~Cr

20 (2234) Equipment——Depreciation BRI Sablap
21 (2235) Other equipment expenses —— 799 GENERAL 3 255
22 | (2236) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Dr ~| 48 | (2261) Administration . 2 e

(2237) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr 647 49 | (2262) Insurance P

50 (2264) Other general expenses

»~
-

24 Total maintenance of equipment

TRAFFIC l 546 51| (2265) General joint facilities—Dr
b
52 | (2266) General joint facilities—Cr

25 (2240) Traffic expenses

3 722
31,152

26 53 Total general expenses

kL J way C Ex|

i ' 95,30

55 Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses (0 operating revenues),—

pe.cent. (Two decimal places required.)

2003, MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING THE YEAR

Give particulars of eacl class of miscellaneous physical property or plant ~perated during the| is that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All
year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are| peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote.

devoted The totals of columns (b), (c), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,

Expenses of miscellancous operations,” ang

“Revenue from Miscellaneous operations.” 8343
in respondent’s Income Account for the

ed in the respondent's records and the name of the town| 335, "Taxes on miscellaneous operating property”

In column (@) give the designation usf
Year. If not, differences should be explained in a foothote

or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent's title

Line Designation and location of property of plant, character Total revenue Tm.nl expenses Total taxes appli-
No of business, and title under which held during the year during the year cable to the year

(Acct. 502) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(¢) (d)

(a) (b)

None

(5]

9

10

i Total.
Railruad Annual Report R-2




Road (:_ itials

2101. MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME

LAWV Year 1974 L

! Description of Property
Line e Name of lessee Amount
No Name LLocation of rent
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
| Various Lorain County, Ohio Various 865
e I B RaElRa e b I
i
4
5
6
s
7
8
9 Total 865
2102. MISCELLENAOUS INCOME
Line Source and character of receipt Gross Expenses Net
No receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$ $
| None
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9 Total
2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS
Description of Property Amount
Line | — Name of lessor charged to
No Name Location income
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
| None
Ay
3 ’
4
iy Ui
6
7
8
9 Total
2104, MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES
Line Description and purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
No. (a) (b)
| None
2
3
4
5
6
il o
8
9 ol
10 Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2201. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY

Designation Revenues Expenses Net income
or imncome Z or loss

fa) {b) (c) {d)

5
6
7 Total S S BEEE e Eaam e
2202. MILEAGE OPERAITED (ALL TRACKS)t 2203. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES
Give particulars called for concerming all iracks operated by respondent at the close of the
year. Way swtiching tracks include station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which Line Haul Railways show single track only.
no separate switching service 1s maintained. Yard switching tracks inciude classification, house, Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks.
team, industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where separate switching
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not
be reported. Switching and Terminal Companies report on line 13 only.
Operated | Operated TEee s 3 4 F _(_):c_ra_!cd_ Urg;;raizrc-;?
Proprictary under under Totai Proprietary under under ! Tota
Line Line in use Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated Line State Owned companies Leased coniract trackage 3 perate |
No. nights No ' lghts '%
(ai (b} {c} {d) (e) (n (g {a) (b) (c) (dj (e} (N B
Single or first main track .2 DU E e Ohio vy - = B 5.5 .
Second and additional main tracks e L }
Passing tracks, cross-overs, and !
turn-outs 1.48 1.48 | 1.48 1,48 j
4 [Way switching tracks 3.27 3.27 Jait e =1 3:27
5 |Yard switching tracks 5.93| . .93 5.9 5 ] 7+ PR B
Total 135.93] & B5. 93 ] TowmiB5. 9] 1 e
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned but not operated by respondent: First main track, None : None ; second and additional main track NU!_:J _':;
z None  indusirial tracks, _None : None ; vard track and sidings, None . None , total, all tracks, None . - =
? 2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* Wellingt:on, Ohio to South Lorain, Ohio Total distance, 25 i _25 11 4 :»
e 2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Companies only)* : ' i
2 | 2218. Gage of track 4 ft. 8% . 2919. Weight of rail 90 & 110 Ib. per yard. =
aga 2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties Treated 2,800 ties per mile. = f
; 2221. State number of miles electrified: First main track, None . None ; second and additional main tracks, None None : passing tra 25
3 cross-overs, and turn-outs, None . None ; way switching tracks, None . None ; yard switching tracks, None :
'2- 2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of crossties, None ; average cost per tie, $ = : ; numberof feet (B.M.) of switch and =
E bridge ties, & ; average cost per M feet (B. M.), $ s -é
2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), None ; weight per yard, = ; average cost per ton, $ = E:
* Insert names of places. tMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. f 3
+ T




Road Initials AWV Year 19 74
2301, RENTS RECEIVABLE
Income from lease of road and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessee W Amount of rant
No | during year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$
1 None
PAI] RS
g e i IR
A R
5 Total
it
2302. RENTS PAYABLE
Rent for leased roads and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rent
No. during year
(a) (b) (¢) (d)
$
| None
%
3
4
5 Total
2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Line Name of transferee A mount during year
No. No.
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
| None l None
2 2
3 4!
4 4
5 5
6 Total 6 Total

2305. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the year, and all mortgages, deeds of trust, and other
instruments whereby such liens were created. Describe also all property subject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens,
mechanics' liens. etc.. as well as liens based on contract. If there were no liens of any character upon any of the property of the respondent at the

close of the year, state that fact.

None

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials LWV Year 19 14

2401. EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION

4. If any of the general officers served without compensation or were carried on the payrolls

Give particulars of the average number of employees of various classes in the service of
of another company, those facts should be stated in a footnote

furing the year 5. If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of the current year, include

teported in accordance with the Commission's Rules Governing the Cassification of Railroad | the amount applicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to

Employees and Reports of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1, 1951 prior years (back pay) in a footnote, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor
i |

Averages called for in column (b) should be the average of tuelve middle-of-month nts resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and

the respondent. of service rendered by such employees, and of compensation paid therefor

Employees are 1o be counted and classified and their service and compensation

awards are intended to cover adjustme

voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto
t include old-age retirements and unemployment insurance taxes

cotnts.
6

1 od ¢ o
3 Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor Is any compen- This schedule does no

sation paid them to be included hereunder

P e A e ey iy
Line Average Total Total
No (lasses of employees number of service compensa- Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (h) (c) (d) (e)
A i b
| $ Note 1 Note 1 - Offi:ers of the
| Total (executives, officials. and staff assistants) e - e
Note 2 Respondent are ofi cers
2 Total (professional, clerical, and general) —
Note 2 of the Norfolk & Western
3 | Total (maintenance of way and structures) £ y
Note 2 Railway Company and serve
4 | Total (maintenance of equipment and stores) —
S | Total (transportation-—other thai train, engine, the RESPOI’ldent without
Note compensation.
and yardj—
s
6 Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders, NOte i Employees (.)f the
Note 2 Respondent are carried
and hostlers) .
Note 2 on payrolls of the Nor=-
7 Total, ali groups (except train and engine) Q
Note 2 folk & Western Rwy. CoO.
8 |Total (transportation—train and engine) —— - % - -
None and included in their
9 Grand Total ) SIS "
Employees Service and
- CompeT =
Amount of foregoing compensation (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account No. 531, "Railway opcrating expenses 3 19-71&.

2402. CONSUMI'TION O FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

number of kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.
2. The ton of 2,000 pounds should be used.

|. Show hereunder the Guantities ot the various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and
motor or oiher seli-nropellec vail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the

A. Locomotives (diesel, electric, B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
steam, and other) oil-electric, etc.)
Line Kind of service
No. Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oi!
(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt- (kilowatt- (gallons) (gallons)
hours) Coal Fuel oil hours)
(tons) {gallons)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (N (R (h (i)
1 Freight
2 |Passenger None H
3 |Yard switching ——
4 Total transportation a4y
S Work train
6 Grand total
7 Total cost of fuel* XXXXXX pirtis e XEXXXA

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard and train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 2249). The cost stated for the various kinds of fuei should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses, The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be includad in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and power used should be included in passenges
Service.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




R AWV Year 19 74

ad Initials

2501

the name, position. salary, and other compensation, such as bonus, commission, gift,

or fee. of each of the five persons named in Sections § and O of Schedule 101 of this

Cive
reward,
rt to whom the respondent paid the largest amount during the year covered by this report
ompensation for current of past service over and above necessary expenses mncurred in
charge of duties. and in addition, all other officers, directors, pensioners, or employees, if
to whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. If mare convenient, this schedule

Ay
may he filled out for a group of companies considered as one system and shown only in the
eport of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in the reports of the

Any large “other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC,

f an individual was changed during the year, show salary before eac h change as well as at close
of vear. If an officer, director, etc.. receives compensation from more than one transportation
company (whether a subsidiary or not) or from a subsidiary company, reference to this fact
should be made if his aggregate compensation amounts (o $40,000 or more and the detail as to
fivision of the salary should be stated. By salary (column (¢)) is meant the annual rate at which
an employee is paid, rather than the amount actually paid for a part of a year when the salary is
changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) reduction s made, the net rate and not the

hasic rate should be shown

Name of person

(a)

Salary per annum as Other compensation

Title of close of year during the year
| (see instructions)
| (b) (c) (d)
$ $

are officers

Note = Officers and Direckors of the Respondent
and directors of the Norfolk and Western

Railway Compan

5 L and serve the Resppndent

without compens%tion.

2502. PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

In the form below give information concerning payments, fees, retainers, commissions, gifts,
contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptioas. allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corporation, institution. association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent's employees covered in schedule 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as 4 donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20.000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for (i performance of serv-
ices or as a donation, each such contribution shall be reported, irrespectively of the amount
thereof, if the total amount paid by ail contributors for the performance of the particular sery-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical.
engineering, advertising, vaiuation, accounting. statistical. financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory. defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectural, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers. trust companies, insurance com-
panies, brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors,

and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

committees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained jointly by raiwavs shall a'so
be included. The enumeration of these kinds of payments should nor be undersiood as
excluding other payments for services not excluded below.

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payrole to the Federai, Srate,
or local Governments, payments for heat, light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments (o other carriers on the basis of lawful tarit charges or for the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad. but any special and unusual payments for services should
be reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained jointly by railways with
other railways are not to be excluded even if their services ure regarded as routine.

If more convenient, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads considered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for a ruling before filing this report.

Line Name of recipient
No.

(a)

Nature of service Amount of payment

(h) (¢)

2 None

Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2601. STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. [For Rosd Haul Traffic Only|

|

| if any, should be included. Highway traffic to be excludec
pounds as the average weight per passenger

Give the various statistical ite

Road Initials

L&WV

Year 19/ 4

and four tons as the average weight of contents of each head-end car

ms called for concerning the rail-line operations ot respondent’s road during the year. Motor car ana trailer miles,
{. Locomotive unit-miles should include all miles made by each locomotive unit. Use 150

Line Item Freight trains Passenger Total transporta- Work trains
No. trains tion service
(a) (b) {e) (d) (ey
it Bl Al s S0 e |
1 |Average mileage of road operated (whole number required) XXXXXX
Train-miles
2 |Total (with locomotives) ——— - ’
3 |Total (with motorcars) |
4 Total train-miles el o 1
Locomotive unit-miles
5 '|Road service XXXXXX
6 |Train switching XXXXXX
7 |Yard switching XXXXXX
8 Total locomotive unit-miles - XXXXXX
Car-miles

9 |Loaded freight cars ————— XXXXXX
10 |Empty freight cars XXXXXX
11 |Caboose — - XXXXXX
12 Total freight car-miles XXXXXX
13 |Passenger coaches XXXXXX
14 |Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,

with passenger) XXXXXX
15 |Sleeping and parlor cars XXXXXX
16 |Dining, grill and tavern cars XXXXXX
17 |Head-end cars XXXXXX
18 Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) XXXXXX
19 |Business cars —— XXXXXX ,
20 |Crew cars (other than cabooses) XXXXXX |
21 Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) XXXXXX

Revenue and nonrevenue freight traffic
22 | Tons—revenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
23 |Tons—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
24 Total tons—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
25 | Ton-miles—revenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
26 | Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
2 Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
Revenue passenger traffic
28 |Passengers carried—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
29 | Passenger-miles—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
NOTES AND REMARKS
Operating statistics of this Company included in report of
Norfolk and Western Railway Company.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Read Inipals

ve the part
figit codes nan *d

and whether th

Under Order ¢

separate schedule
Washington, D

holding a permit

Particulars for Codes 01 10 46 inclusive, should include

L&WV Year 19 74
2602, REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED DURING THE YEAR (For Road Haul Traffic Only)
culars called for concerning the commodities carried by the respondent during the year, the revenue from which is includible in aczount No. 101, Freighi. on the basis o the 2
ating the number of tons received from connecting carriers (¢ include all connecting carriers, whether rail or water

by Order of September 13, 1963 In st
wirectly (as through elevators)

in49 C F.R. 123.52
freight is received directly or
f December 16, 1964, traffic involving less than three shippers reportable in
supplemental to this one and marked Supplemental. Extra copies of Schedule
20423 11 a supplemental schedule is filed, check the sp:

under part IV of the Interstate Commerce
evenue means respondent's gross freight revenue

any one commodity class may be excluded from this schedule, bu
2602 may be obtained upon request to the Interstate Commerce Commission, Bureau of Accounts,

all traffic moved in lots of 10,000 pounds or more. Forwarder traffic includes freight traffic shipped
Act. Code 47 should include all traffic moved in lots of less than 10.000 pounds
without adjustment for absorption or corrections

ace provided at the bottom of this schedulc Supplemental reports will be withheld from public inspe
by or consigned to any forwarder

must be submitted unbound in a

cuon

4. Gross freigh
e Commodity I Re ik aEE b 00 s T I
Line Description Code Originating on Received from Total Gross freight

No No. respondent’s connecting carried revenue

road carriers (dollars)
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)

I |Farm products — 0l S
2 |Forest products -— 08 L

3 Fresh fish and other marine products 09

4 |Metallic ores —— — 10 b

LE op, | PR R 1

6 |Crude petro. nat gas, & nat gsin ARSI i |

7 Nonmetallic minerals, except fuels 14 i
5 Ordnance and accessories 19

9 |Food and kindred products 20

10 | Tobagco products. 21

11 | Textile mill products 22 i
12 | Apparel & other finished tex prd inc knit 23 i
13 | Lumber & wood products. except furniture 24 24 i 636 656 1 5]_L
14 | Furnifure and fixtures 25

15 ! Puip, naper and allied products 26 B

16 | Prinied matter —. b s 4y

17 | Chemicals and ailjed products 28

i8 | Petroleum and coal products 29

19 | Rubber & miscellaneous plastic products 30

20 | Laather and leather products 3l

2t | stone, clay, glass & concrete prd 32

22 | Primary metal products 31 20! 125 - 20’ 1&5 42‘ sgi
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, machy & transp WECHMEERESEN ()

24 | Machinery. except electrical 15

25 | Electrica machy, equipment & supplies 36 3l 112 143 491
26 | Transportation equipment 37

27 | Instr, phot & opt gd. watches & clocks 38

28 Miscdl.—mcnus’pmducls of facturing 39

29 | Waste and scrap materials— e R 40

30 | Miscellaneous freight ‘hipments 41

31 | Containers, shipping returned empty it 42

32 | Freight forwarder traffic 44

33 | Shipper Assn or similar traffic 45

34 | Misc mixed shipment exc fwdr & shpr assn 46

35 Total, carload traffic 20,156 768 20,924 Lb, 85—3-
36 | Small packaged freight ship 47 hii
37 | Total carload & lel traffic 20,156 768 20,924 44, 823

K This report includes all commodity

[ I A supplemental report has been filed covering

| |Supplemental Report

statistics for the period covered. traffic involving less than three shippers NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION.
reportable in any one commodity code.
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS
Assn Association Inc Including Nat Natural Prd Products
l?_xc Except Instr Instruments Opt Optical Shpr Shipper
Fabr Fabricated LGL Less than carload Ordn Ordnance Tex Textile
liwd.' Forwarder Machy Machinery Petro Petroleum Transp Transportation
Gd Goods Misc Miscellanecous Phot Photographic
Gsin Gasoline

Railroad Annual Report R-2




% Road [nitials

AR

2701, SWITCHING ANI' TERMINAL TRAFFIC AND CAR STATISTICS
|For Sritching or Terminal Companies Only|

Give particulars of cars handled during the year. With respect to the term “curs handled" it should be observed that, when applied ta switching operations, the movement of a car from the point
at which a switching company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is loaded or unloaded or delivered to another connecting line is to bé counted as one car handle * The
return of a car, whether loaded or empty. from the point where it is ioaded or unloaded, to the point of delivery is to be counted as one car handled. No incidental movement is to be consiaered,
unless such incidental movement involves the receipt of additional revenue. When applied to rerminal operations, such as union station, bridge, ferry, or other joint facility terminal operations,
the term “cars handled” includes all cars for which facilities are furnished

The number of locomotive-mtes in yard-switching service jould be computed in accordance with account No. 816, “Yard switching locomotive-miles.”

Line Iten Switching operations Terminal operations Total
No
(a) (b) (c) (d)

FREIGHT TRAFFIC

| Number of cars handled earning revenue—Iloaded iy

~

Number of cars handied earning revenue—empty

3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—Iloaded S

4 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty B

5 Number of ¢ars handled not earning revenue—loaded

6 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty

q

7 Total number o' cars handl

PASSENGER TRAFFIC

8 | Number of cars handied earning revenue—loaded

9 | Number of ¢ars handled earning revenue—empty idndn

10 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenar companies—Iloaded

11 | Number of ¢ars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty

12 | Number of ¢ars handled not earning revenue-—loaded

13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty

14 Total number of cars handled

15 Total number of cars handled in revenue service (items 7 and 14)

16 Total number of cars handled in work service el

Number of locomotive-miles in vard-switching service: Freight, . passenger,

Not Applicable

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials L&WV

Year 19 14

2801,

| Give particulars of cach of the various classes of equipment which respondent owned or
leased during the year

2 in column (¢) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in company shops, or
otherwise acquired

Units leased 1o others for a perind of one year or more are reportable in column ( 1); units
tempo.arily out of tespondent’s service and rented to others for less than one year are to be
included in column (), units rented from others for a period less than one year should not be
included in ~olumn (). Units instalied during the year and subsequently leased (o others for a
year or more should be shown as added in column (c), as retired in column (d), and included in
column (i)

4. For reporting purposes, a “'locomotive unit" is a seli-propelied vehicle generaling or con-
verting energy into mation, and designed solely for moving other equipment. (A locomotive
(ender should be considered as & part of the locomotive unit.) A “self-propelled car” is a rail
motor car propelled by electric motors receiving power from third rail or overhead, or internal
combustion engines located on the car itself. Treilers equipped for use only in trains of cars
that are self-propelied are to be included as self-propellea cquipment.

S A “Diesel” unit includes all units propelled by diesel interna! combustion engines
irrespective of final drive, and whether power may at times be supplied trom an external
conductor. An “Electric” unit includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead

INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

INSTRUCTIONS

contact wire or third rail, and use the powur to drive one or more electric motors that propel
the vehicle. An “Other” unit includes all inits other than diesel or slectric, e g, steam gas
turbine. Show the types of ather units, servic e and number, as appropriate, in a brief description
sufficient for positive indentification

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units reported in column (g), as follows
For locomotive units, report the manufacturers’ rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesei engine'or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
far tractive purposes); or tractive effort of steam locomotive units; for freight-train cars report
the nominal capacity (in tons of 2,000 Ibs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Ruizs Governing Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity of tank cars to capacity in tons of
the 2ommodity which the car is intended to carry customarily; for passenger-train cars report
the niomber of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting one passenger (o cach
berth ;» sleeping cars.

7. Fruight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multilevel Per
Diem vaster List. Dashes are used in appropriate places to permit a single code to represent
several car type codes. Passenger-train car types and service equipment car types correspond to
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Railway Equipment Register.

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

Number at close of year
Units in Aggregate
Line ftem service of Number Number Owned Leased Total in |capacity of Number
No. respondent added retired and from srvice of | units re- leased to
at beginning ( during during used others | respondent | ported in others at
of year year year (e+0 col. (g) close of
(See ins. 6) year
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (i (g (hi ()
LOCOMOTIY NITS th.p.)
I | Diesel——
2 | Electric —
3 | Other —
None XXXXXX
4 Total (lines | to 3)
FREIGHT-TRAIN CARS (tons)
S | Box-general tervice (A-20, A-30, A-40, A-50, all
B (except BC80) LO70. R-00, R-01, R-06, R-07)
6 | Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BOBG)
7 | Gondola (Al! G, J-00, all C, all E) ——
& 1 Hopper-open top (all H, J-10, all K}
9 | Hopper-covered (L-5)
10 | Tank (all T) LRI 3
11 | Refrigerator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12)
12 | Refrigerator-non-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,
R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17)
13 | Stock (all S)
14 | Autorack (F-5. F-6)
i5 | Flat (all F (except F-S, F-6. F-7, F-8.), L-2-
L-3-) i
16 | Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8-) B
17 | All other (L-0-, L-1-, L-4-, LOBO, L0O90)
18 Total (lines 5 1o 17), - None
19 | Caboose (all N) RAXKRR el i
20 | Total (lines 18 and 19)_ None PR T
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS fenating
NON.SELF-PROFELLED capacity)
21 | Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all
class C, except CSB) -
22 | Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,
PO, PS, PT, PAS. PDS, all class D, PD} 5 e
23 | Non-passenger carrying cars (a}l class B, CSB, XXXXXK
PSA. 1A, all class M) il
. None
24 Total (lines 2' (o 23).

Railroad Annuai Report R-2




N Road Initial Year 19
Z801. INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT-Concluded
|
{ Units Ownged, Included in Investment Accoun(, and Leased From Others {
- - - - - |
i < ; = . — 3
| Units in | Number at close of year Aggregate Number |
|
| service of Number Number capacity of leased to ;
L ine tem respondent added retired Owned Leased Total in units reported others at
i § P l
| No at begin durin durin, and from service of in col (g close of
B 8 13 8 !
ning of year year used others respondent (See ins. 6) year
."“‘” (eth {
(a) (h (¢) (d) (e) n (® (h) ) {
| Passenger-Train Cary—Continued {Seating capacity &
{ |
i Solf-Propeiied Rail Motorears |
|
| 25 | Elecinc passenger cars (EC, EP, ET) - - . L SRR i i WIS ; v SRR ER TR A
|
5 26 | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG) [ LA UE < . EESTRIBIEEH SHES ol
|
27 {1 Other selt-propelied cars (Specify types) - e - - ARG ee] WS W
{ 28 Total (Lines 25 to 27) -4 s
' 9 Votal (hines 24 and 28) i e - - - — e
Company Service Cars
YO | Business cars (PV) . - - - et S S P S—— SRS XAXX FSTRARARG AT
{ 3 Boarding outfit cars IMWX) e - AR 5 FERSISINIERSIES DEaon ot bl - A XXXX i e
32 | Derrick and spow removal cars IMWK, MWL, MWV, MWW) Ve frebaiRs PRARSHRIIE WHODARCIRSES s i b r__, WASRESE XXXX
3% 1 Dump and ballast cars (MWHE, MWD) i = ATEIERYER (RIS KNS EVSTI —— R AR XXRX
4 Other maintenance and service equipment Cars - SUCCIUPEPEII PR eene: r, " O VENTRAT IR ) AXAR
i85 Total (lines 30 to 14) " :_FNOH&V - XXX
Vo Grand total thnes 20, 29, and 35) - - XAXX
Floating Equipment
37 | Self-propelled vessels (Tughoats, car ferries, ete) — - XAXX
N Nonselt-propelled vessels (Car Toats, highters, erc)) - PUESR TRt ERERIIRE Rl GRIRRESEIINERRCS] KRR FAEEE TN b XXXX
3
1 9 Total (hines 37 and ) e - il N_,O_ngﬂ R T s i i XXX

Hereunder state the followiag matters, rumbering the statements in accordance with the in
quiries, and if no changes of the character belew indicated occurred during the year, state that
vurest hundredth of o mile, If any changes re

tenated by the Commission in certificates of
ta (22) of section | of the Interstate
ommerce Act or otherwise, specific reference to such authority should in each case be made

fact Clanges in mideage should be stated (o the ¢
portable in this scheduleoccurred under autiior oy

convenience and necessity, issued under paragrap'ii 8

by docket number or otherwise
1. Al portions of road pui in ope
and (¢) dates of beginning operativny

45 may be appropriate
ation or abandoned, giving (a) termini () length of road,

w ool abandonment.*

2 All other important physice! charges, neluding hetein all new tracks buili. *
5 Al leaseholds acquire | or suyrendered. gang ‘@) dates, (0) length of werms, (¢) names of
parties, (d) rents. and (¢) other ¢conditions

4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (a) d res, (b) length of

fterms, (¢! names of parties, (d) rents, and (e} other conditions

. Al consohdations, mergers, and reorganizations effected, giving particulars

*If returns under items | and 2

Miles of road constructed .

[he item “"Miles of road constructed” is intended to show the mileage of first main track laid
distance between two points, without serving any new territory

2900, IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YE

6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of stocks, and () amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f) values,
give similar information concerning all stocks retired (if any)

7. All funded debt issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of securities and (c)
amounts issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (e) amounts and (/)
values, also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (a)
date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par value of amount retired

B. All other important financial changes

9. All changes (n and all additions to franchise rights, describing fully (a) the actual con-
sideration given therefor, and stating (h) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
was given, state that fact

10. In case the respondent has not yet hegun operation, and no construction has heen carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor

11, All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de
sire (o include in its report

None

include any first main track owned by respondent representing new construction or permanent abandonment give the following particulars:
Miles of road abandoned

te extend respondent's road, and should not include tracks reloacted and tracks laid to shorten the

Railroad Arnual Report R-2




Road Initial L&WV Year 19 74
VERIFICATION
+ foregoing report must be verified by the oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. [t should be verified, also, by
he 4 g rej g s )
the vath of the president or other chief officer of the respondent, unless the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such

chief officer has no control over the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer an

ovath by the laws of the State in which the same s taken
OATH

(To be made by the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent)

irginia
ate Of i v\] & 5 i
City } 5§
BN o . BDBNONE L
inne 3 troller
PR A.__.V.H,‘,._ :]__.___rBrlnl'lCr —makes oath and says that he is eng| ! IS LD
(Insert here the name of the affiant) (insert here the official title of the affiant)
it i The Lorain & West Virginia Railway Company

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)
that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept; that he
knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period

January 1 1974 1o and including — December 31 1ol 4

(Signature of affiant)

of time from and including

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a— . in and for the State and

clt
y e o March 73
EHB above named. this oo day of 19

SERT. 5,

My commission expires e

£ : ¢,
/ e Sl F
ik e i Lo L e A ] Ao S A P R
/7 Ve
4 4S|gnd|ulc/ of officer authorized to aginister oaths)

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH

(By the president or other chief officer of the respondent)

Virginia
State f S
City }ss:
C HHK of Roanoke
R« F« Dunlap : President
el makes oath and says that he is
(Insert here the name of _xhc arfiant) i f g £ (Insert here the official titie of the affiant)
' The Lorain & West Virginia Railway Company
[§ ] (NeR———.

(Insert here the cxract legal title or name of the respondent)

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report; that he believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are trie, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

Decegber 31 i 74

including

January 1 74

the period of time from and including

(Signature of affiant)

Notary Public

in and for the State and

o
g il March v 15

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a
city
XXYMK above named, this

s

Pl i
}7/‘ * Py /c}{ >Zc D IA Bt )_n
[V V'l

(Signature of officer authorized to administer oaths)

)
My commission expires Al il /’y [ A y

“

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road

MEMORANDA

(For use

Correspondence

Initials

LAWYV

Year 19

f Commission only)

T4

Officer

Name

addressed

Title

Month

Date of iet

or telegram

ter

Subject

(Page)

Answer

-

needed b

Answer
Date of— File number
T —————— et of letter
Letter or telegram

Month Day

Corrections

Date of
correction

Month

Day

Year

Page

Month

Authority

Clerk making
correction

Letter or tele
gram of-—

Officer sending letter
or telegram

Day Year

Name

Title

(Name)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials L&WV

‘\‘.IV
FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

i

19 14

I Give particulars of changes in acc

Improvements on leased property
Aceounts for Ratlroad Companies
2. Credit
1. Report on lin

ounts Nos

classified in accordance

131

Road and equipment property
with the Uniform System of

tems in the entries should be fully explained

701. ROAD AND EQUIPMENT PROPERTY

A5 amounts not includable in the primary road accounts

and 73

The items re

2 ported should be briefly entified and explained in

this line onl

unde

a footnote

A mounts should be reported on

special circumstances, usually after permission is obtamned from the Com

mission for exceptions to prescribed accounting Reference to such authority should be made

when explaining the amounts reported Respondents must not make arbitrary ¢hanges to

printed stub or column headings without specific authority from the Commission

Line Balance at beginning of year Total expenditures during the year Balance at close of
No. Account b e A s oAl U S SIS A
Entire line State Entire line State Entire line
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (f)
| (1) Engineering - oo RS AL DS IS e e et SRS S R RS SR il
2 (2) Land for transportation purposes et e L —— b = Sty
3 (2 1/2) Other night-of-way expenditures M RENI U IOV AR B0 — EEECIS A ST P S S
4 (3) Grading-- - b s
5 (5) Tunnels and subways — . PR B
6 (6) Bridges. tresties. and culverts -—
7 (7) Elevated structures - 5 LR
8 (B) Ties ormen e i et
9 (9) Rails - N B RSSISSISNNESSSIES SRS SIS UGUSIN IS NN S Y
10 1 (10) Other track material b 5
FETAEL) BRIIBBE iritesmmosianess HORUS s T o e
12 1 (12) Track laying and surfacing—— . MRS e i Eree
13 1 (13) Fences. snowsheds, and signs HRDIISTR o i 1
14 | (16) Station and office buildings SRR e .
15 | (17) Roadway buildings il b
16 | (I8) Water stations A i
17 | (19) Fuel stations -
18 | (20} Shops and enginehouses o 1
19 | (21) Grain elevators i
20 | (22) Storage warehouses i
21 [(23) Wharves and docks SEANHER NS SH AR EHRAVM TS | SR b H
22 | (24) Coal and ore wharves ... L 4
23 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals i -+ ot
24 1(26) Communication systems e “
25 | (27) Signals and interlockers o IRt
26 | (29) Powerplants .. b AR SRR 1 SR
27 | (31) Power-transmiss systems
28 | (35) Miscellaneous structures 4
29 | (37) Roadway machines
30 | (38) Roadway small tools iR
31 | (39) Public improvements—C onstruction A
32 | (43) Other expenditures—R oad
33 | (44) Shop machinery
34 | (45) Powerplant machinery e Fl)
38 Other (specify & eaplain) - H Sl
36 Total expenditures for road e
37 | (52) Locomotives e
38 | (53) Freight-train cars
39 1 (54) Passenger-train cars
40 1(55) Highway revenue equipment
41 | (56) Floating eq [ SR
2 | (57) Work equiy ki
43 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment
44 Total exr for equip - —
45 | (71) Organization expenses
46 | (76) Interest during construction
47 [ (77) Other expendituras—-General
48 Total general exp ndi
49 Total
50 | (80) Other elements of
51 | (90) Construction work in progress . s
52 Girand total ————

Railroad Annual Report R-2




10

Raoad Initial

LAWYV

Year 19

FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY 1F YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION
= = ey |
2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPENSES \
1
r A 0 ing expenses of the respondent for the year issifying them in accordance with the Uniform Syster f Accounts for Railroad Companies
sui 1als ving substantial amounts included n columns (bl (c) (¢) and (f), should be fully explained in & tnate ‘
Amount of operating expenses Amount of operating expenses
Name of ratlway operating éxpenss for the year L.ine Name of railway operating expense for the year
1ccount 41 - No iccount A
Entire line State Entire line State
(a) ih) (¢) (a) bl (¢)
¥ $ $ %
MAINTENANCE OF WAY AND STRUCTURES 32 |12247) Operating joint yards and
terminals—Cr i
(2201) Supe. antendence 33 |(2248) Train employees — -
(2202) Roadway maintenance - 34 (2249) Train fuel - — - h ik
(2203 Maintaining structures SR - - SSR 35 [(2251) Other train expenses .. s o
(2203 1/2) Retirements—R cad PEASHE S Lk 36 [(2252) Injuries (o persons .. - - - —t - s
(2204) Dismantling retired road property —— , 37 |12253) Loss and damage o RIS VR EAe 4 a
(2208) Road Property—Depreciation b s ol - K 2254) Other casualty expenses ——— ww * 351 ST Fat ]
(2209) Other maintenance of way expenses . - e 39 [(2255) Other rail and highway trans
POrtation eXpPenses e RENIRINERD! SRRl SRR
(2210) Maintaining joiat tracks. yards, and 40 |(2256) Operating joint tracks and
other facilities—D1 VR WGHEE S e s facilities—Dr PSR - 4 1
(2211} Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and 41 |(2257) Operating joint tracks and
sther facilities—Cr — - fees - — - fra e R e e e e
Total maintenance of way and 42 Total transportation—Rail
struc —~ AP line —imemnes i T SE———
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPME MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
(2221) Superintendence AP ETE LSNE DISN S Hareee . HRIS UL O 43 |(2258) Miscellaneous Operations e .. e FHRESES SR
(2222) Repairs to shop and power 44 [(2259) Operating joint miscellaneous
plant machinery ... i e ¥ - i facilities—r o Y PR S e
(2223) Shop and power-plant machinery-—- 45 [(2260) Operating joint = Scellaneous
Depreciation i - facihities— T SR et
(2224) Dismantling retired shop and power a6 Total miscellaneous
plant machinery e - e B S | OPerating — e o
12225) Locomotive repairs A RS i - e R A GENERAL
(2226) Car and highway revenue equip 47 12261) Admimstration e e arr o NS G b e
ment repairs —— e i o Ao
(2227) Other equipment repairs——————a e — e ] 48 1(2202) TSUIANEE e e
(2228) Dismantling retitdd CqUIpmum e 49 12264) Other general expenses . ._,,.,__F.,_,A,,_‘- ]
(2229) Retirements—Equipment b 3801 1(2268) General joint facilities—~Dr ci L e
(2234) Equipment—Deprecigtion e L - e i L1081 1(2266) General joint facilities—C e
(2235) Other equipment expeNses e A RIS ARG ST RIS IS 52 Total general expenses .} v ik
(2236) Joint maintencance of equipment ex- RECAPITULATION
penses—Dg — (S %
(2237) Joint maintenance of equpment ex A3 IMaintenance of wiy aAnd Sirietiren sl
PENSES - e il L
Total maintenance of equipment e o FAERRLR Fod. ) Maintenance of equipment 4 s the
TRAFFIC 55 | Traffic expenses ——————
(2240) Traffic expenses — e 56 | Transportation—Rail line
TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE S7 | Miscellaneous operations £
(2241) Superintendence and dispatching... - HIEHISE FAN S8 [General expenses
(2242) Station service —. —_— —a 59 Grand total railway op-
erating cxpense i
2243) Yard employees— . BE
£2244} Yard switching fuel e SN PAEREES e
(2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses i
(2246) Operating joint yard and
terminals—Dr i S
Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses (0 operatng revenues), — -percent.
(Two decimal places required.)

Railroad Annual Report R-2




LAWYV Year 1974

FILL IN THIS PAGE ONLY IF YOU ARE FILINC THIS REPORT \\leliu\_ \HI\H' 1(»)’\!}“\\1()\

2003, MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL Fi

f miscellaneous physical perty or plant operated during th

he heads of the classes of operations to which they are de

sighation used in the respondent’s records and the name of the town

the property or plant is located. stating whether the respondent's

Designation and location of property or plant

character of business, and title under which held

'ERTIES OPERATED DURING

s that of ownership or v f

f title sh

A\l peculiaritie expl

I'he

Revenue from m

fotals of lumns and (d

scellanecus operations

535 Taxes on scellaneous operating

Year If not, differences d be expl
Total revenue during

the
(Acct

year
502)

THE YEAR

SFOp
Ane

) should agree with the totals of acc
34, “Expenses
Income

property” in respondent’s

ained in 4 footnote

Tota!l expenses during
the
(Acct

year
534)

2301, SUMMARY STATEMENT OF TRACK MILEAGE

of miscellaneous operations

Accd

ounts Nos

and

unt for the

Total tazes applicable
to the year
(Acct

535)

WITHIN THE STATE AND OF TITLES THERETO AT CLOSE OF YEAR*

Line operated by respondent

“lass 1 Line

ftem

owned Class 2. Line of proprie-

tary companics

Class 3. Line operated Class 4

under lease

Line operated
under contract

year

Added during Total at end

ey
Added during| Total at end

of year year of year

(d) (e)

Added
during
year

(n

Added
during
year
(h)

Total at end
of year

(g

Total at end
of year

Miles road

Miles second main (rack ——e e

Miles all other main tracks

Miles passing tracks, crossovers, and tusnouts

Miles e i A A e L i i

wiy switching tracks .

Miles ot yard switching trackSemm e

AJl tracks ———

Line operated by respondent

Line owned but not
operated by respond-

Class 5 Line

under trackage rights

operated Total line operated

ent

-4

Added during
year
(k)

At close
year
(n)

Total at end
of year
h

At beginning
of year
(m)

s
Total at end
of year
(p)

of Added during
year

(0)

Miles

road

Miles second main track

Miles all other main tracks

Miles passing tracks, crossovers, and turnouts

Miles of way switching tracks—Industrial

Miles way switching tracks—Other

Miles yard switching tracks—Industrial

Miles of yard switching tracks—Other

All tracks

*Entries in columns headed "Added during the year” should show ner increases

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road

1AWV Year 1974

Initials

l!ll IN THIS |,"\,"I“ ONLY IF YOU ARE FILING THIS REPORT WITH A STATE COMMISSION

2302. RENTS RECEIVABLE

Income from lease of road and equipment

Road leased Location Name of lessee Amount of rent
during year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
s
1 B AN F AL i i L
3 g Vi i A iid e ik i i il -
4 i b A At e AU SR Lo I U AN
5 Total
2303. RENTS PAYABLE
Rent for leased roads and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of reat
No during year
(a) (h) (¢l (d)
$
1 }____ wstsama o bbbl
2
3
4 RRIBEES
5 Total
2304, CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2305. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Name of transferee Amount during year
No.
(a) (h) (c) (d)
$ $
| G MR
y £E1H BT i
3 3R
4 e
| PR
6 Total Total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Page No
Affiliated companies—A mounts payable 10 e 14
Investments in i el I R R e L B
Amortization of defense projects—Road and equipment owned
and leased from others 24
P LT 0 Y L R e ARl 4-5
Capital stock ik 11
Surpfus s 25
Car statistics 36
Changes during the year 38
Compensation of officers and directors 33
Consumption of fuel by motive-power Units e . 32
Contributions from other companies - 31
Debt—Funded, unmatured 11
In default 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and
used and leased from others 19
Leased to others 20
Reserve---Miscellaneous physical property — 25
Road and equipment leased from others — 23
To others 22
Owned and used 21
Directors 2
Compensation of 33
Dividend appropriations — 27
Elections and voting powers 3
Employees, Service, and Compensation 32
Equipment—Classified 37-38
Company service 38
Covered by equipment obligations 14
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates — 19
Reserve 29
To others—Depreciation base and rates . i ki b 20
Reserve 22
Locomotives B
Obligations 14
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates — 19
Reserve 21
Or leased not in service of respondent 17-38
Inventory of 37-38
Expenses—Railway operating 28
Of nonoperating property 30
Extraordinary and prior period items 8
Floating equipment 38
Freight carried during year—Revenue 35
Train cars 37
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32
Cost g . 32
Funded debt unmatured 11
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent i 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 7-9
Charges, miscellaneous —— 29
From nonoperating property. 30
Miscellaneous 29
Rent 29
Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment 37-38
Investments in affiliated companies 16-17
Miscellaneous physical property 4
Road and equipment property 13
Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting
subsidiaries S I8
Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies———— 17A
Loans and notes payable 26
L.ocomotive equipment <
Mileage operated 30
Owned but not operated 30

INDEX

Miscel RN oot e oe 29

G NATRES it

Physical property—

Physical properties operated during vear e 28
Rent income Rl 29
Rents A 29
Motor rail cars owned or leased 38
Net income AL il 8
Oath - 39
Obligations—Equipment Sl 14
Officers—C ompensation of. i 33
General of corporation. receiver or trustee —. 2
Operating expenses—Ratlway 2
Revenues—Railway 27
Ordinary income 8
Other deferred credits 26
Charges 26
Investments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies i4
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed 11
Capital stock was authorized i1
Rail motor cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expcnses 28
Revenues 27
Tax accruals 10A
Receivers’ and trustees’ securities 11
Rent income, miscellaneous 29
Rents—Miscellaneous 29
Payable 31
Receivable 31
Retained income—Appropriated 2
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year 35
Revenues—Railway operating 27
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—investment in . i3
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates —— . 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates — 20
Reserve 22
Owned——-Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Operated at close of year 30
Owned but not operated e 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employees — A 33
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car — 36
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics -——______ 36
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement 30
Tracks operated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt 1
Verification e ()
Voting powers and elections 3
Weight of rail S AR {0

Railroad Annua! Report R-2

= GPO : 1974 O - 560-803 (#2)




